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Forecasted stream flows for March 15t, 2025

Percent of median (50% exceedance) for major forecast points
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%é\ Forecast period for all points is April through September, except Little Snake near Dixon, Fontenelle Inflow,
& Flaming Gorge Inflow, which is April through July. Medians based on 1991 - 2020 reference period

Fifty percent exceedance probability for 11 out of 14 major forecast points above
are expected to be near normal. Only Yellowstone Reservoir at the lake outlet,
Rock Creek near Buffalo, and Little Snake near Dixon are below normal. The highest
is Bear near Woodruff Reservoir inflow and is expected to be 103% of normal.
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Basin Outlook Reports
And
Federal - State - Private Cooperative Snow Surveys

For more information, contact:

Jeff Coyle
100 East "B" Street, Casper, WY 82601
(307) 233-6768 jeffrey.coyle@usda.gov

How forecasts are made

Most of the annual streamflow in the western United States originates as snowfall that has accumulated in the mountains
during the winter and early spring. As the snowpack accumulates, hydrologists estimate the runoff that will occur when it
melts. Measurements of snow water equivalent at selected manual snow courses and automated SNOTEL sites, along with
precipitation, antecedent streamflow, and indices of the El Nifio / Southern Oscillation are used in computerized statistical
and simulation models to prepare runoff forecasts. Unless otherwise specified, all forecasts are for flows that would occur
naturally without any upstream influences.

Forecasts of any kind, of course, are not perfect. Streamflow forecast uncertainty arises from three primary sources: (1)
uncertain knowledge of future weather conditions, (2) uncertainty in the forecasting procedure, and (3) errors in the data.
The forecast, therefore, must be interpreted not as a single value but rather as a range of values with specific probabilities of
occurrence. The middle of the range is expressed by the 50% exceedance probability forecast, for which there is a 50%
chance that the actual flow will be above, and a 50% chance that the actual flow will be below, this value. To describe the
expected range around this 50% value, four other forecasts are provided, two smaller values (90% and 70% exceedance
probability) and two larger values (30%, and 10% exceedance probability). For example, there is a 90% chance that the
actual flow will be more than the 90% exceedance probability forecast. The others can be interpreted similarly.

The wider the spread among these values, the more uncertain the forecast. As the season progresses, forecasts become
more accurate, primarily because a greater portion of the future weather conditions become known; this is reflected by a
narrowing of the range around the 50% exceedance probability forecast. Users should take this uncertainty into
consideration when making operational decisions by selecting forecasts corresponding to the level of risk they are willing
to assume about the amount of water to be expected. If users anticipate receiving a lesser supply of water, or if they wish
to increase their chances of having an adequate supply of water for their operations, they may want to base their decisions
on the 90% or 70% exceedance probability forecasts, or something in between. On the other hand, if users are concerned
about receiving too much water (for example, threat of flooding), they may want to base their decisions on the 30% or 10%
exceedance probability forecasts, or something in between. Regardless of the forecast value users choose for operations,
they should be prepared to deal with either more or less water. (Users should remember that even if the 90% exceedance
probability forecast is used, there is still a 10% chance of receiving less than this amount.) By using the exceedance
probability information, users can easily determine the chances of receiving more or less water.

Note: The median is the official normal for snowpack (SWE), precipitation, reservoir storage, and streamflow
calculations. Please refer to the Appendix of this report for more detailed information.

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees,
and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, religion, sex, disability, age,
marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program, political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any
program or activity conducted or funded by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident.

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.)
should contact the responsible Agency or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-
8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.

To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at How to File a Program Discrimination
Complaint and at any USDA office or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the
complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for
Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov. USDA is an equal \\
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Wyoming Basin & Water Supply Outlook Report
Snowpack

Snow water equivalent (SWE)across Wyoming for March 1st* was at 94% of median. SWE in the
Lower Green River Basin was the highest at 109% of median and lowest for the South Platte
River Basin at 66% of median. On March 1st, 2024, the following basins were below 90% of
median SWE recorded for the 1991 - 2020 interval: Belle Fourche, Cheyenne, Lower North

Platte, Powder, and South Platte. See#lemap enpage 6 arnd the Upperdix for furthey infasmatiosn.

Precipitation

The Upper Green Basin had the highest precipitation for the month at 203% of median. The
Belle Fourche River Basin had the lowest precipitation amount for the month at 33% of median.
The following graph displays the precipitation in major river basins and their departure
from median for the water year beginning October 1st, 2024.

See Uppendix for furthier infounation.

Departure from Median Precipitation for Water Year 2025
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Streams

Forecast median streamflow yields for April thru September in Wyoming basins (except Upper
Green, Lower Green, Little Snake and Cheyenne) average 96%. Forecast median stream flow
yields for April thru July in Upper Green, Lower Green, Little Snake, and Cheyenne average
93%, 96%, 87%, and 82%. The Snake River and Yellowstone River in Wyoming, basins should
yield about 98% and 90% of median. Yields from the Wind and Bighorn River basins should be
about 102% and 92% of median. Yields from the Shoshone River basin should be 99% of median.
Yields from the Powder and Tongue River basins should be about 82% and 87% of median.
Yields for the Sweetwater, Upper North Platte, Lower North Platte, and Laramie Rivers of
Wyoming should be about 110%, 95%, 91%, and 109% of median, respectively.

Reservoirs

Reservoir storage was 87% of median across the entire state. Reservoirs in the Snake River
basin are near median at 103%. Reservoirs in the Wind River basin are near median at 82%.
Reservoirs on the Bighorn are 96% of median. The Buffalo Bill Reservoir on the Shoshone is
near median at 85%. Reservoirs in the Belle Fourche and Cheyenne River basins are near
median at 93% and 87% respectively. Reservoirs on the Upper and Lower North Platte River
are above median at 94% and 90% respectively. Reservoirs on the Upper Green River are at
101% of median. Reservoirs on the Lower Green River are near median at 100%. Seefelow for

Wyoming Reservoir Levels

Reservoir Storage Summary For the End of February 2025
Current Last Median Capacity Cugrent LastoYear Meodian Cugrent LastoYear
(KAF) | Year (KAF) | (KAF) b b o % %
(KAF) Capacity Capacity Capacity Median Median
Alcova 157.4 156.9 156.6 184.3 85% 85% 85% 101% 100%
Angostura 82.6 102.2 98.1 122.1 68% 84% 80% 84% 104%
Belle Fourche 121.4 144.9 134.8 178.4 68% 81% 76% 90% 107%
Big Sandy 24.9 40.0 18.4 38.3 65% 104% 48% 135% 218%
Bighorn Lake 786.0 8324 815.7 1356.0 58% 61% 60% 96% 102%
Boysen 472.1 581.9 547.6 596.0 79% 98% 92% 86% 106%
Buffalo Bill 374.2 477.6 441.9 646.6 58% 74% 68% 85% 108%
Bull Lake 355 71.3 80.9 151.8 23% 47% 53% 44% 88%
Deerfield 15.0 14.5 14.8 15.2 99% 96% 97% 102% 98%
Flaming Gorge Reservoir 3117.2 3106.6 3107.0 3749.0 83% 83% 83% 100% 100%
Fontenelle 125.6 127.2 131.1 344.8 36% 37% 38% 96% 97%
Glendo 282.9 333.8 320.8 506.4 56% 66% 63% 88% 104%
Grassy Lake 11.6 13.1 129 15.2 76% 86% 85% 90% 102%
Guernsey 3.6 17.7 15.8 45.6 8% 39% 35% 23% 112%
High Savery Reservoir 11.7 14.2 11.5 22.4 52% 63% 51% 102% 123%
Jackson Lake 649.6 613.8 626.4 847.0 77% 72% 74% 104% 98%
Keyhole 114.1 129.2 119.1 193.8 59% 67% 61% 96% 109%
Meeks Cabin Reservoir 8.4 18.3 10.8 325 26% 56% 33% 78% 170%
Pactola 46.1 52.0 52.8 55.0 84% 95% 96% 87% 99%
Pathfinder 609.1 715.4 579.7 1016.5 60% 70% 57% 105% 123%
Pilot Butte 25.6 24.8 25.1 31.6 81% 78% 79% 102% 99%
Seminoe 475.0 636.4 579.6 1016.7 47% 63% 57% 82% 110%
Stateline Reservoir 4.2 8.3 5.7 12.0 35% 69% 48% 73% 146%
Tongue River Res NA 50.2 43.9 79.1 NA 63% 55% NA 114%
Viva Naughton Res 30.4 34.7 29.5 42.4 72% 82% 70% 103% 118%
Wheatland #2 26.8 54.0 48.8 98.9 27% 54% 49% 55% 111%
Woodruff Creek 2.2 2.5 2.4 4.0 54% 63% 60% 90% 104%
Woodruff Narrows Reservoir 39.7 48.8 38.4 57.3 69% 85% 67% 103% 127%
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Snake River Basin

Snow

The overall Snake River basin SWE (portion above Palisades dam) is 107% of median. SWE in
the Snake River Basin above Jackson Lake is 100% of median. Pacific Creek basin SWE is
102% of median. Buffalo Fork SWE is 102% of median. Gros Ventre River basin SWE is 107%

of median. SWE in the Hoback River drainage is 109% of median. SWE in the Greys River
drainage is 116% of median. Salt River Basin SWE is 118% of median.
See Uppendix at the end of this veport for a detadled listing of snowe couvse infovmation.
Snake River Basin Snake River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation for the Snake River Basin was 225% of median. Water-year-to-
date precipitation is 101% of median.

Reservoirs
Current reservoir storage is 103% of median for the two storage reservoirs in the basin.

Last . . Current Last Year Median Current Last Year
Current Y Median Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) ear  (KAF) (KAF) ° o ° o o
(KAF) Capacity  Capacity  Capacity Median  Median
Grassy Lake 11.6 13.1 12.9 15.2 76% 86% 85% 90% 102%
Jackson Lake 649.6 613.8 626.4 847.0 77% 72% 74% 104% 98%
Basin Index 7% 73% 74% 103% 98%
# of reservoirs 2 2 2 2 2

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for April through September are near median for this basin.
The Snake near Moran yield should be 86% of median. Snake River above reservoir near
Alpine will yield about 94%. Pacific Creek near Moran yield will be around 96%. Buffalo Fork
above Lava near Moran will be around 96% of median. Greys River above reservoir near
Alpine should yield about 111%. Salt River near Etna yield will be about 107%.

See the following graph for futfiey infavmaltion .
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SNAKE
Water Supply Foracasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceadanca Probahilitas
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Yhen salactad, iha following historic streamflow values and statistics will ba shown.
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Madison Headwaters in WWyoming

Snow

SWE is 90% of median in the Madison Headwaters in Wyoming drainage. See@ppendix at the end of this
tepait for a detailed listing of snew couvse infounation.

Madison Headwaters Madison Headwaters
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Last month precipitation in the Madison Headwaters drainage was 159% of median. Water-
year-to-date precipitation is at 92% of median.

Reservoirs

No reservoir data.

Streamflow

There are no streamflow forecast points for the basin.
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Yellowstone River Basin

Snow

SWE in the Yellowstone River Basin is 96% of median. SWE in the Clarks Fork Drainage of
the Yellowstone River basin in Wyoming is 94% of median. Seeppendix at the end of this vepait for a

detadled listing of snow cawrse infevmation.

Yellowstone River Basin Yellowstone River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation in the Yellowstone River Basin was 195% of median. Water-year-
to-date precipitation is 96% of median.

Reservoirs

No reservoir data.

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for April through September are near normal for the basin.
Yellowstone at Lake Outlet will yield around 81% of median. Clarks Fork of the Yellowstone
near Belfry will yield around 99%.

See the following graph for detailed infounation .
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YELLOWSTONE IN WY
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceedance Frababilities
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Wind River Basin

Snow

Wind River basin SWE (above Boysen Reservoir) is 107% of median. SWE in the Wind River
above Dubois is 109% of median. Little Wind SWE is 105% of median, and Popo Agie drainage

SWE is 110% of median. See@ppendix at the end of this veport for a detailed listing af snow cowvse infaunation.

Wind River Basin Wind River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation for the basin was 216% of median. Water year-to-date
precipitation is 104% of median.

Reservoirs

Current storage is 82% of median in the basin.

c Last . . Current LastYear Median Current Last Year
urrent Year Median  Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) (KAF) (KAF) ° ° ° > >
(KAF) Capacity Capacity Capacity Median Median
Pilot Butte 25.6 24.8 25.1 31.6 81% 78% 79% 102% 99%
Boysen 4721 581.9 547.6 596.0 79% 98% 92% 86% 106%
Bull Lake 35.5 71.3 80.9 151.8 23% 47% 53% 44% 88%
Basin Index 68% 87% 84% 82% 104%
# of reservoirs 3 3 3 3 3

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September runoff period are near normal
for the Wind River. The Wind River above Bull Lake Creek will yield about 97% of median.

Little Popo Agie River near Lander should yield around 113% of median. Little Wind River
near Riverton will yield around 113% of median. Boysen Reservoir inflow will yield about

94% of median. See e following graplh for detailed vunotf volumes.
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Wate

WIND
r Supply Faracasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceadance Probabilities
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Bighorn River Basin

Snow

The Bighorn River Basin SWE (above Bighorn Reservoir) is 92% of median. The Greybull River
SWE is at 99% of median. Shell Creek SWE is at 99% of median. Seeppendix at the end of this vepart for

a detailed listing of snow cownse infovmation.

Bighorn River Basin Bighorn River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Last month's precipitation was 120% of median. Year-to-date precipitation is 90% of
median.

Reservoirs
Current reservoir storage in the basin is 96% of median.

Last . . Current Last Year Median Current Last Year
Current v Median Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) ear (KAF) (KAF) ° ° ° o o
(KAF) Capacity Capacity Capacity Median Median
Bighorn Lake 786.0 832.4 815.7 1356.0 58% 61% 60% 96% 102%
Basin Index 58% 61% 60% 96% 102%
# of reservoirs 1 1 1 1 1

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September runoffs are near normal. The
Greybull River near Meeteetse should yield 95% of median. Shell Creek near Shell should
yield around 85% of median. The Bighorn River at Kane should yield around 97% of median.

See the following graph for detailed vuneff volumes.
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BIGHORN
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceedance Probakilities
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Shoshone River Basin

Snow

Snow Water Equivalent (SWE) is 98% of median in this basin. See@pperndiz at the end of this vepait for a
detadled lsting af snowe couvse infovmation.

Shoshone River Basin Shoshone River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Precipitation for last month was 214% of median. The basin year-to-date precipitation is
now 95% of median.

Reservoirs

Current storage in Buffalo Bill Reservoir is about 85% of median.

Last . . Current Last Year Median Current Last Year
Current v Median Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) ear (KAF) (KAF) () . (s} . (¢} . ol o.
(KAF) Capacity  Capacity Capacity Median Median
Buffalo Bill 374.2 477.6 441.9 646.6 58% 74% 68% 85% 108%
Basin Index 58% 74% 68% 85% 108%
# of reservoirs 1 1 1 1 1

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are near normal for the
basin. The North Fork Shoshone River at Wapiti should yield 97% of median. The South Fork
of the Shoshone River near Valley should yield 98% of median. The Buffalo Bill Reservoir

inflow should yield 97% of median. JSee e following graph for detailed winalf valumes.
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SHOSHONE

Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Excesedance Probahbiliies

Forecast Forecast G mmmmmm Drigr -=----- Fuluie Condilions - ------ Wellor - ----- =
Faint Period Labals cn chart represant volurmes of weter expressad in thousand acre-feat.
330 400 445 440 550

MF Shoshone B Apr-dul 4_ | “
at Wapiti 370 435 500 555 625

Apr-Sap 4_ I “

164 193 M5 235 270

ZF Shoshona R Apr-Jul 4— | *
nr Valley 191 225 255 280 315

Apr-Sap 4_ | “

140 190 230 265 30
%F Shoshona R Apr-Jul —— I “7
ak Buffslo Bill 143 193 235 280 32
Regervair Apr-Sap —— | *—
450 555 625 TO0 315

Buffaln Bill Apr-Jul 4— I *
Hesareair Inllow 525 525 Tus 81 D 955

Apr-Sap 4— ’ “

T T T T T T T T
G0% TO% B0 Do 100"%, 110% 120%: 130% 140%, 150%
Percant of Median [1991-2020)
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Powder River Basin

Snow

Powder River Basin SWE is at 74% of median. SWE in the Clear Creek drainage is 66% of
median. Seeapperdix at the end of this vepait for a detailed listing of snaw course infovmnation.

Powder River Basin Powder River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
20.0 180 -
160 -
15.0 c 140 |
n [}
2 E 120 -
210.01 S100 - == - — - .
S 80
5.0 1 = 60 4
40 -
0.0 — 20 1
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun 0 4
Current — =— — Median Dec Jan Feb
—=— Maximum ——— Minimum B Monthly m WY-to-date
Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation was 49% of median in the basin. Year-to-date precipitation is
80% of median.

Reservoirs

No reservoir data for this basin.

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are below normal for
the basin. The Middle Fork of the Powder River near Barnum should yield around 105% of
median. The North Fork of the Powder River near Hazelton to yield around 66% of median.

See the follauing graph for detailed wunalf valiunes.
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POWDER
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceadance Probabilities

Forecast Forecast Dmmmee Digr - - e e Fulure Coadibons - - - - - - - Weller ------ ®
Point Paricd Lebels an chart reprasent volumes of water exprassed in thowsand scra-feet.
G.4 13 17 20 25
M Powdar B pr Apr-Jul — I “
Barnum 33 13 18 21 26
Apr-Sap 4— *—
34 2.3 6.8 a4 11
WF Powder R nr Apr-Jul _ I “
Hazslton 25 58 7.3 &84 11
Apr-Sap 4_ I “
37 11 16 P 2r
Rock Ck nr Apr-Jul 4— I “
Buifala 4.3 13 18 24 30
Apr-Sap 4_ I “
8.3 24 4 54 G&
Pirey Ck at Apr-Jul —— I “7
Kearny 8.7 3 44 58 75
Apr-Sap 4— I “7
T T T T T T T
0% 20% A0% 0% 230% 100% 120% 140% 180%,
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Tongue River Basin

Snow

Upper Tongue River drainage SWE is at 94% of median. See @ppendix at the ernd af this vepert for a detailed
listing of snow caurse infernation.

Tongue River Basin Tongue River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
25.0 180
160
20.0 140
| -
£ 15.0 2 120
i 2 100
=
=
50 X 60
40
0.0 4 : : : : 4 20
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun o
Current — — — Median Dec Jan Feb
. . @B Monthly @ WY-to-date
—s— Maximum ——=— Minimum
Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation was 92% of median. Year-to-date precipitation is 86% of median
in the basin.

Reservoirs

No reservoir data for the basin.

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are below normal for
the basin. The yield for Tongue River near Dayton is forecasted to be 92% of median. Big
Goose Creek near Sheridan should yield around 75%. Little Goose Creek near Bighorn should
yield 90% of median. The Tongue River Reservoir Inflow should yield 92% of median. JSeefelew

for detailed vuneff volumes.
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TONGUE
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Farecast Excesdanca Praobahilities

Forecast Forecast Lo D - - - - - - - Fulure Condibans - ---- -2 Weller ------ =
Paoint Pericd Lebels an charl represent valumes of water exprassed in thouzand acre-feat.
3 i) &0 94 12
Tongue R nr Apr-Jul —— S [—
[rylan 63 g2 a4 105 127
Apr-Sap _ I “
850 el Ky 47 39
Big Gaose Cknr - Apr-Jul 4_ I “
Sharidan 24 35 AG n4 ET7
Apr-Sap _ I “
1% 22 ar 33 4%
Littls Boose Ck Apr-Jul _ I *
nr Big Horn 24 30 38 44 R
Apr-Sap _ I *
107 174 230 275 333
Tongue R at Apr-Jul — | S
Stats Line 99 170 230 280 360
Decker Apr-Sep _ I “7
T T T T T T T
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Parcant of Madian (1881-2020)
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Snow

Currently the Belle Fourche River Basin SWE is at 83% of median.

Belle Fourche River Basin |y 4

tepait for a detailed listing of srow: couvse infovmation.

Belle Fourche River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent

12.0
10.0
o 80
2
2 6.0
40
20 - A\
00—+ N - |
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Current — =— —Median
—=— Maximum  ——=— Minimum
Precipitation

Precipitation for last month was 33% of median in the Belle Fourche basin.

precipitation is 84% of median.

Reservoirs

Belle Fourche River Basin
Precipitation

Dec Feb
B Monthly m WY-to-date

Jan

Combined storage for the 2 reservoirs in the basin is at 93% of median.

See Uppendix at the end of this

Year-to-date

Last . . Current Last Year Median Current Last Year
Current Y Median  Capacity o % o o %
(KAF) ear (KAF) (KAF) ° ° ° o o
(KAF) Capacity  Capacity Capacity Median Median
Belle Fourche 121.4 1449 134.8 178.4 68% 81% 76% 90% 107%
Keyhole 114.1 129.2 119.1 193.8 59% 67% 61% 96% 109%
Basin Index 63% 74% 68% 93% 108%
# of reservoirs 2 2 2 2 2
Streamflow
There are no streamflow forecast points for the basin.
Mar 6
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Cheyenne River Basin r fg

I :
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Currently SWE for sites in the Cheyenne River Basin are at 76% of median. JSeeppendix atthe end
of this vepart for a detailed listing .

Cheyenne River Basin Cheyenne River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
12.0
10.0
o 80
@
S 6.0
=
40 1 == \
\
20 . A\
0.0 4 i i - }_'— 5
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Ju
Current — = — Median Dec Jan Feb
— e Maximum ——— Minimum B Monthly m WY-to-date
Precipitation

Precipitation for last month was 41% of median. Year-to-date precipitation is 83% of
median.

Reservoirs

Combined storage for the 3 reservoirs in the basin is at 87% of median.

o Last . . Current Last Year Median  Current Last Year
urrent Year Median Capacity o o o % o
(KAF) (KAF) (KAF) ° ° ° > °
(KAF) Capacity  Capacity  Capacity Median Median
Deerfield 15.0 145 14.8 15.2 99% 96% 97% 102% 98%
Pactola 46.1 52.0 52.8 55.0 84% 95% 96% 87% 99%
Angostura 82.6 102.2 98.1 122.1 68% 84% 80% 84% 104%
Basin Index 75% 88% 86% 87% 102%
# of reservoirs 3 3 3 3 3

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period are below normal. The
Deerfield Reservoir Inflow yield is forecasted at 85% of median. Pactola Reservoir Inflow

yield should be 79% of median. Seetfefollowing graph for detailed vunelf volumes.
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Forecast
Point

Daarfiald
Reservair Inflow

Pactola
Reservoir Inflow

CHEYENNE
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Farecast Excesdance Probahilities

Forecast LR Drier - ------  Fulure Cordilions - ------ Wellar ------ =
Parlcd Lebe!s an chart reprasent volumes of water exprassed in thousand acra-fest.
24 34 4.5 55 74
Apr-Jul _ | _
34 31 6.2 7B 5.4
Mar-Jul — | *
34 13 20 27

Apr-Jul —— |
Mar-Jul - ———— |

2.3 15 21 28 40

43

| peee—

#
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I I I I I | 1
20% A0k BO%E BOY% 100%, 120% 140%,
Percent of Median i1991-2020)
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Upper North Platte River Basin

Snow
The Upper North Platte River basin SWE is 101% of median. North Platte above Northgate SWE
is 101% of median. Encampment River SWE is 97% of median. Medicine Bow and Rock Creek SWE

are 112% of median.

See Uppendix at the end of this repait for a detailed listing af snow cowvse infeunation.

Upper North Platte Basin Upper North Platte Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
45.0 140
40.0 120 -
35.0
w 30.0 c100 ooy = “ g — )
< 250 G i
£20.0 2 50
15.0 w60 1
10.0 - 2 40 -
5049 40
0.0 I I I I
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

— «— —Median Dec Jan Feb
B Monthly B WY-to-date

Current

—s— Maximum —=— Minimum

Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation was 135% of median. Total water-year-to-date precipitation is
100% of median.

Reservoirs
Combined storage for reservoirs in the Upper North Platte River Basin is at 94% of median.
Last . . Current Last Year Median Current  Last Year
Current v Median  Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) ear (KAF) (KAF) (s} . (s} . (¢} . 0. o.
(KAF) Capacity  Capacity Capacity Median Median
Seminoe 475.0 636.4 579.6 1016.7 47% 63% 57% 82% 110%
Pathfinder 609.1 715.4 579.7 1016.5 60% 70% 57% 105% 123%
Basin Index 53% 66% 57% 94% 117%
# of reservoirs 2 2 2 2 2
Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are about normal for
the Upper North Platte River Basin. The yield for the North Platte River near Northgate
will be around 95% of median. The Encampment River near Encampment yield will be about 82%.
Rock Creek near Arlington yield will be around 110%. Seminoe Reservoir inflow should be

about 94% of median. See the follewing page for move detailed infeunation on prajected vnalf
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UPPER NORTH PLATTE
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities

Forecast Forecast <----- Drier ------- Future Conditions - ------ Wetter ------ >
Point Period Labels on chart represent volumes of water expressed in thousand acre-feet.
96 143 180 220 295
North Platte Rnr - Apr-Jul  |—— S | ., |
Northgate 118 167 210 260 335
Apr-Sep 4_ | _—
63 91 109 130 155

Encampment R Apr-Jul —— | “

nr Encampment 72 9% 115 136 173

Apr-Sep 4_ | “
40 49 55 62 75

Rock Ck ab King  Apr-Jul — | _
Canyon Cnl nr 42 49 56 64 75

Arlington Apr-Sep jE— s L

310 485 630 770 1,010
North Platte R bl Apr-Jul —_ | _—
Seminoe 335 535 675 820 1,070
Reservoir Apr-Sep |—— I | ] e
T T T T T T T T T T T
40%  50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100% 110% 120% 130% 140% 150%  160%
Percent of Median (1991-2020)
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Lower North Platte River Basin |

Snow

Currently, SWE in the Lower North Platte River Basin is 78% of median. JSeeppendixatthe end of
this vepait for a detadled lsting of snow course infovnation.

Lower North Platte Basin Lower North Platte Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
25.0
20.0 A
2 15.0 -
e -
= 10.0 1 /’#,/ '-~.,,\
50 4= \
\
0.0 : : —
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Current — = —Median Dec Jan Feb
—=— Maximum —=— Minimum B Monthly m WY-to-date
Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation was 54% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for the
basin is currently 81% of median.

Reservoirs
Combined storage for the 3 reservoirs in the basin is at 90% of median.

c Last . . Current LastYear Median Current Last Year
urrent Year Median Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) (KAF)  (KAF) ° . ° . ° . > o
(KAF) Capacity Capacity Capacity Median  Median
Guernsey 3.6 17.7 15.8 45.6 8% 39% 35% 23% 112%
Glendo 282.9 333.8 320.8 506.4 56% 66% 63% 88% 104%
Alcova 157.4 156.9 156.6 184.3 85% 85% 85% 101% 100%
Basin Index 60% 69% 67% 90% 103%
# of reservoirs 3 3 3 3 3
Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are about normal.
LaPrele Creek near Douglas is forecasted to yield 89% of median. North Platte River below

Guernsey Reservoir should yield around 90% of median. Seeffefallowing for mave detailed infovunation on
prefected vuneff .
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LOWER NORTH PLATTE
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceedance Probahilities

Forecast Forecast emmees Drigr ------- Fulure Condilionz  ------- Weller ------ =
Paint Pericd Labe's on chart reprezsent valumes of water expressed in thousand acre-feat.
1.1 i 18 5 35
La Frale Ck nr Apr-Jul —— | *—
Douglas 0.6 10 17 24 ¥
Apr-Sep — | | R e
210 485 €690 420 1,280
Marth Platte Rbl - Apr-Jul  ————— | | B s e EEEE
5lendo BHL 515 710 055 1420
Resarvair Apr-Sep — [N | |
147 425 630 9435 1,220
Morth Platte Rbl - Apr-Jul  ——— S | e s
Guemsey 108 445 700 BES 1,300
Resarvalr Apr-Sep — I | B B s
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Laramie River Basin

Snow
SWE for the entire Laramie River Basin (above mouth entering North Platte) is 101% of
median. SWE for the Laramie River above Laramie is 102% of median. SWE for the Little
Laramie River is 108% of median. JSeeppendix at the end of this vepert for a detailed lsting af snow cowrse
infavmation.
Laramie River Basin Laramie River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
30.0 140
25.0 - 120 1
2 200 5100 — — — — B — — I -
= o .
E 15.0 ’ T % 80
100 " \\ ‘o 60
50 £ \ = 40 |
00 A i i i i ; 20 -
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Current — = — Median Dec Jan Feb
—=— Maximum —=— Minimum E Monthly m WY-to-date

Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation was 131% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for
the basin is currently 95% of median.

Reservoirs

The storage for the reservoir in this basin is at 55% of median.

Last . . Current Last Year Median Current Last Year
Current Y Median Capacity o % o o o
(KAF) ear  (KAF)  (KAF) ° ° ° o o
(KAF) Capacity  Capacity  Capacity Median Median
Wheatland #2 26.8 54.0 48.8 98.9 27% 54% 49% 55% 111%
Basin Index 27% 54% 49% 55% 111%
# of reservoirs 1 1 1 1 1

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are near normal.
Laramie River near Woods Landing is forecasted to yield around 99% of median. The Little
Laramie near Filmore should produce about 118% of median. See#fefollowing graph for detailed wunatf
velumes.
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LARAMIE
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Farecast Excesdancs Probahilities

Forecast Forecast Lemmeen Drigr - -m e e e - Fulure Condilions - ------ Weller ------ >
Foint Parlcd Labels an chart represent valumes of water expreased in thousand acra-feet.
o a5 115 135 166

Laramia R and Apr-Jul 4— 1 “—
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Woods Lndg Apr-Sep 4— | _7

45 a5 63 T0 81

Littla Laramia K Apr-Jul _ I *—

nr Filmore 48 5 66 75 B

Apr-Sep p— ] e——
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S0% G0% T B0% 0% 100% % 120% 130% 140% 130% 160%
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Sweetwater River Basin

Snow

Sweetwater River Basin SWE is at 107% of median. JSee Uppendix at the end of this repart for a detailed listing
of snaw cawrse infovmation.

Sweetwater River Basin Sweetwater River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
30.0 220
200
25.0 -
3200—
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—a— Maximum —=— Minimum B Monthly m WY-to-date

Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation was 199% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for
the basin is currently 104% of median.

Reservoirs
No reservoir data for the basin.

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period in the Sweetwater
Basin is above normal. The Sweetwater River near Alcova will yield about 110% of median.

See lelow foy defailed infovmnation on profected el
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Pailnt

Forecast
Parlad

SWEETWATER
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Farecast Exceedance Probabilities
Lemmm - Crier ------- Fulure Cordilions ------- Weller ------ =

Lebels on char represent valumes of water expressed in thousand acre-feat.
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South Platte River Basin (WY)

Snow

The median SWE for sites in the South Platte River Basin is 66% of median. JSee @ppendix at the
end of this vepait for a detailed listing of snow cawrse infevmation.

South Platte River Basin South Platte River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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10.0 €180
w 8.0 - 5160
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Precipitation

Last month’s precipitation was 100% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for
the basin is currently 78% of median.

Reservoirs

No reservoir data for the basin.

Streamflow

There are no streamflow forecast points for the basin.
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Little Snake River Basin |y 4

(N 3
Snow \I 15 \)Nﬁﬁ {J -

Little Snake River drainage SWE is 94% of median. See @ppendix atthe end of this vepast for a detailed
listing af snouw cownse infovmation.

Little Snake River Basin Little Snake River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
35.0 140 |
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Precipitation

Precipitation across the basin was 129% of median. The Little Snake River Basin water-
year-to-date precipitation is currently 94% of median.

Reservoirs

The storage for the reservoir in this basin is at 102% of median.

Last . . Current LastYear Median Current Last Year
Current v Median Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) ear  (KAF)  (KAF) ° ° ° o o
(KAF) Capacity Capacity Capacity Median  Median
High Savery Res 11.7 14.2 11.5 224 52% 63% 51% 102% 123%
Basin Index 52% 63% 51% 102% 123%
# of reservoirs 1 1 1 1 1

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period is below normal. The Little
Snake River near Slater is forecasted to yield around 88% of median. See lelew fordetailed

infovnation on prajected varnotf.
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LITTLE SNAKE
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Farecast Excesdanca Prabahilities

Forecast Foreoast LR Drier = ---- -~ Fulure Cordilions - ------ Weller - ----- =
Foint Paricd Lebels on charl reprasent valumes of watar exprassed in thouzand acra-feat.
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Littls Snake R nr - Apr-Jul 4_ I _
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120 185 240 200 400
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Upper Green River Basin

Snow

The Upper Green River Basin SWE (above Fontenelle Reservoir) is 108% of median. Green
River Basin above Warren Bridge SWE is 110% of median. West Side of Upper Green River

Basin SWE is 114% of median. JSeeppendix atthe end of this vepoit for a detailed listing af snow: cowvse infernation.

Upper Green River Basin Upper Green River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Precipitation for sites in the basin was 236% of median last month. Water year-to-date
precipitation is 105% of median.

Reservoir

Combined water storage in the basin was at 101% of median for the 2 reservoirs.

Last . . Current Last Year Median Current Last Year
Current Y Median  Capacity o o o o %
(KAF) ear  (KAF)  (KAF) ° o o o o
(KAF) Capacity  Capacity Capacity Median  Median
Big Sandy 24.9 40.0 18.4 38.3 65% 104% 48% 135% 218%
Fontenelle 125.6 127.2 131.1 344.8 36% 37% 38% 96% 97%
Basin Index 39% 44% 39% 101% 112%
# of reservoirs 2 2 2 2 2

Streamflow

The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period will be near normal. The
yield on the Green River at Warren Bridge is about 96% of median. New Fork River near Big
Piney yield will be around 95% of median. Green River at Fontenelle Dam is estimated to be

about 95% of median. Seetfefollowing for amare detailed fovecast.
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UPPER GREEN
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceedance Probahilities

Forecast Foracast LT Crier ------- Future Conditions  ------- Weitar ------ =
Point Presticnd Lakels on chart repregent volumes of water expressed in thousand acre-fest.
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Lower Green River Basin

Snow

Lower Green River Basin SWE is at 109% of median. Hams Fork drainage SWE is 116% of median.
Blacks-Smiths Forks drainage SWE is 111% of median.

See Uppendix at the end of this veport for a detailed lsting af snew cowvse infounation.

Lower Green River Basin Lower Green River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
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Precipitation

Precipitation for the basin last month was 142% of median. The basin year-to-date
precipitation is currently 106% of median.

Reservoirs

Combined storage for the 4 reservoirs in the basin was at 100% of median at the end of
last month.

c Last . . Current Last Year Median  Current Last Year
urrent Year Median Capacity % % o % %
(KAF) (KAF) (KAF) . . : : :
(KAF) Capacity Capacity  Capacity Median Median
Viva Naughton Res 30.4 34.7 29.5 42.4 72% 82% 70% 103% 118%
Stateline Res 4.2 8.3 5.7 12.0 35% 69% 48% 73% 146%
Flaming Gorge Res 3117.2 3106.6 3107.0 3749.0 83% 83% 83% 100% 100%
Meeks Cabin Res 8.4 18.3 10.8 32.5 26% 56% 33% 78% 170%
Basin Index 83% 83% 82% 100% 100%
# of reservoirs 4 4 4 4 4

Streamflow

The following are the 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period is about
normal. The Green River near Green River will yield about 93% of median. The Flaming

Gorge Reservoir inflow will be about 91% of median. See#befellowing page for more detailed infosunation on
prafected vunaly .
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LOWER GREEN
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Excesdance Probahilities

Forecast Forecast Wemmeoo Drigr -=--n-- Future Conditions - ------ Weiter ------ =
Paint Feriod Lahels on chart represent valumes of water expressed in thousand acre-fieat.
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Upper Bear River Basin

Snow

SWE in the Upper Bear River Basin of Utah is 105% of median. SWE in the Wyoming portion
of the Bear River drainage (Smiths and Thomas Forks) is 117% of median.

See Uppendix at the end of this repait for a detailed listing of snaw course infeunation.

Upper Bear River Basin Upper Bear River Basin
Snow Water Equivalent Precipitation
35.0 200
| 180
%
[7;] ’ i [ 14‘0 N
% 20.0 8120 -
£15.0 - eSS £100 -
10.0 {—5" \ ‘5 80 -
= \ o 60
50 X
: N 40 -
0.0 : : : : ! 20 -
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun 0 |
Current — = —Median Dec Jan Feb
—s— Maximum —=—Minimum B Monthly B WY-to-date
Precipitation

Precipitation for last month was 188% of median in the basin. The year-to-date
precipitation for the basin is 105% of median.

Reservoirs

Combined reservoir storage in this basin is at 102% of median.

c Last . . Current LastYear Median Current Last Year
urrent Year Median Capacity o o o o o
(KAF) (KAF)  (KAF) ° . ° . ° . > >
(KAF) Capacity Capacity Capacity Median  Median
Woodruff Creek 2.2 2.5 2.4 4.0 54% 63% 60% 90% 104%
Woodruff Narrows Res 39.7 4838 384 57.3 69% 85% 67% 103% 127%
Basin Index 68% 84% 67% 102% 126%
# of reservoirs 2 2 2 2 2
Streamflow
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are near normal. The

Bear River above Reservoir near Woodruff should yield around 103% of median. For April to
July the Smiths Fork River near Border Jct. will yield around 103%. Seetbefellowing page for more

detadled infavnation on profected winalf .
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UPPER BEAR
Water Supply Forecasts
March 1, 2025

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities
Forecast Forecast R 1 = I Fulure Condilions  ------- Wellor ------ =

Palnt Period Lebels on chart reprasent valumes of water expressed in thousand acra-feat.
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Appendix

MEDIAN INFORMATION

Transitioning from 1981 — 2010 Averages to 1991 — 2020 Medians

Starting January 2022, the NRCS will use the 30-year median as the official normal for snowpack (SWE), precipitation,
reservoir storage, and streamflow calculations. The National Water and Climate Center (NWCC) will continue to publish
and distribute 30-year averages for alternate normal calculations.

The 30-yr reference period for median and normal calculations has also been recently updated from 1981-2010 to 1991-

2020.

Please refer to this NWCC website or more information about the significant changes in data and forecast computations:

https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/wcc/home/snowClimateMonitoring/30YearNormals/

Topics include:

1991 - 2020 Median/Averages Overview

Calculation Methods

Differences Between 1991-2020 and Previous Normals
Median vs. Average

Retrieving 1991-2020 Normals

For specific seasonal streamflow normal comparisons for NRCS forecasted stations, please refer to:

https://www.wcc.nrcs.usda.gov/ftpref/support/srvo norms _comps/

Wyoming Water Supply Outlook Report 42 Mar 6
March 1, 2025


https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/wcc/home/snowClimateMonitoring/30YearNormals/
https://www.wcc.nrcs.usda.gov/ftpref/support/srvo_norms_comps/

LINKS (for more information/graphics)

National Water Climate Center (NWCC)

» Interactive maps featuring current conditions of snow, precipitation, reservoir storages:

https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/wcc/home/quicklinks/predefinedMaps/

Water Resources Data System and State Climate Office (WRDS)

» Clearinghouse of hydrological and climatological data for the State of Wyoming:

http://www.wrds.uwyo.edu/

USGS WaterWatch

» Tools and products to monitor streamflow, runoff, drought, and floods:

https://waterwatch.usgs.gov/index.php

Appendix - Snowpack Data

In Word double click the object below to view entire document

Appendix - Precipitation Data

In Word double click the object below to view entire document

Appendix - Streamflow Data

In Word double click the object below to view entire document
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Report Streamflow Forecast Summary: March 1, 2025
Created: (Medians based On 1991-2020 reference period)
3/6/2025
12:50:02 PM
Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Upper Bear 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Big Ck nr Randolph
APR- 1.5 2.6 3.7 116% 5.2 8.6 3.2
JUL
Smiths Fk nr Border
APR- 65 76 87 101% 99 116 86
JUL
APR- 77 90 103 103% 118 138 100
SEP
Bear R nr UT-WY State Line
APR- 76 90 103 102% 117 137 101
JUL
APR- 83 99 115 101% 130 155 114
SEP
Bear R ab Resv nr Woodruff
APR- 58 79 100 109% 126 172 92
JUL
APR- 61 81 102 103% 127 171 99
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of
upstream reservoirs And diversions






Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Snake 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Salt R ab Reservoir nr Etna
APR- 230 285 325 107% 380 460 305
JUL
APR- 295 355 405 107% 460 550 380
SEP
Snake R at Flagg Ranch
APR- 325 380 420 90% 470 525 465
JUL
APR- 345 410 460 91% 505 580 505
SEP
Snake R ab Reservoir nr Alpine
APR- 1650 1850 1990 93% 2150 2400 2140
JUL
APR- 1900 2120 2290 94% 2470 2770 2430
SEP
Snake R nr Moran
APR- 535 615 675 92% 745 835 730
JUL
APR- 550 635 700 86% 765 865 810
SEP
Greys R ab Reservoir nr Alpine?
APR- 295 335 360 114% 395 440 315
JUL
APR- 330 375 405 111% 445 500 365
SEP

Pacific Ck at Moran






APR-
JUL

100

121

140

91%

159

189

154

APR-
SEP

111

133

154

96%

175

210

160

Buffalo Fk ab Lava Ck nr M

oran

APR-
JUL

220

250

275

96%

300

335

285

APR-
SEP

250

280

310

100%

340

380

310

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependen

upstream reservoirs And diversions

t On managemento

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Yellowstone 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
in Wy Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Clarks Fk Yellowstone R nr Belfry
APR- 420 480 525 98% 580 650 535
JUL
APR- 450 510 560 99% 615 690 565
SEP
Yellowstone R at Yellowstone Lake Outlet?
APR- 415 470 525 89% 570 655 590
JUL
APR- 480 565 625 81% 685 785 775

SEP






1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependen

upstream reservoirs And diversions

t On managemento

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Lower Green 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Green R nr Green River, WY 2
APR- 380 530 645 93% 770 980 695
JUL
Flaming Gorge Resvr Local Bl Fontenelle 2
| | |
Stateline Reservoir Inflow?
APR- 15.3 20 24 92% 28 35 26
JUL
Viva Naughton Reservoir Inflow?
APR- 40 57 70 106% 84 108 66
JUL
Blacks Fk nr Robertson
APR- 50 68 81 89% 94 112 91
JUL
Hams Fk bl Pole Ck nr Frontier
APR- 34 44 52 102% 60 74 51
JUL
Flaming Gorge Reservoir Inflow 2
APR- 500 730 905 91% 1100 1430 990
JUL






1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependen
upstream reservoirs And diversions

t On management o

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Upper Green 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
New Fork R nr Big Piney
APR- 183 245 290 95% 340 420 305
JUL
Green R at Warren Bridge
APR- 168 200 225 96% 250 280 235
JUL
Big Sandy R nr Farson
APR- 21 32 40 89% 48 59 45
JUL
Pine Ck ab Fremont Lake
APR- 74 84 91 92% 98 108 99
JUL
Fontenelle Reservoir Inflow?
APR- 400 540 650 95% 770 960 685
JUL

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of
upstream reservoirs And diversions






Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Shoshone 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Buffalo Bill Reservoir Inflow
APR- 480 565 625 93% 700 815 670
JUL
APR- 525 625 705 97% 810 955 730
SEP
SF Shoshone R nr Valley
APR- 164 193 215 96% 235 270 225
JUL
APR- 191 225 255 98% 280 315 260
SEP
SF Shoshone R ab Buffalo Bill Reservoi
APR- 140 190 230 102% 265 310 225
JUL
APR- 143 193 235 104% 280 325 225
SEP
NF Shoshone R at Wapiti
APR- 330 400 445 99% 490 550 450
JUL
APR- 370 435 500 97% 555 625 515
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of

upstream reservoirs And diversions






Forecast

Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Wind 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Boysen Reservoir Inflow
APR- 305 495 655 90% 830 1050 730
JUL
APR- 355 575 740 94% 925 1150 785
SEP
Bull Lake Ck nr Lenore
APR- 107 125 141 100% 156 177 141
JUL
APR- 132 154 170 101% 186 210 168
SEP
Little Wind R nr Riverton?
APR- 152 235 310 111% 385 505 280
JUL
APR- 173 270 340 113% 405 505 300
SEP
Wind R at Riverton?
APR- 330 405 475 96% 550 670 495
JUL
APR- 405 490 565 101% 650 770 560
SEP
Little Popo Agie R nr Lander
APR- 26 36 45 107% 54 67 42
JUL
APR- 35 45 54 113% 63 77 48
SEP

Dinwoody Ck nr Burris






APR-
JUL

57

65

70

97%

76

84

72

APR-
SEP

81

89

95

98%

101

109

97

Wind RAb Bull L

ake Ck?

APR-
JUL

270

360

425

89%

495

590

480

APR-
SEP

310

395

455

97%

525

620

470

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of

upstream reservoirs And diversions

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Bighorn 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Shell Ck nr Shell
APR- 30 40 47 80% 55 66 59
JUL
APR- 41 53 60 85% 69 81 71
SEP
Greybull R at Meeteetse?
APR- 91 119 143 101% 169 210 141
JUL
APR- 121 159 190 95% 225 275 199
SEP

Bighorn R at Kane






APR- 285 625 915 92% 1200 1580 1000
JUL
APR- 325 700 1010 97% 1320 1710 1040
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of

upstream reservoirs And diversions

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Little Snake 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Little Snake R nr Slater?
APR- 85 113 134 88% 157 195 153
JUL
Little Snake R nr Lily?
APR- 120 192 250 91% 315 425 275
JUL
Little Snake R nr Dixon?
APR- 120 186 240 81% 300 400 295
JUL

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependen

upstream reservoirs And diversions

t On management o






Forecast

Exceedan

ce

Probabilit

ies For

Risk

Assessm

ent

Chance

that

actual

volume

will

exceed

forecast

Sweetwater 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Sweetwater R nr Alcova?

APR- 14.4 35 49 109% 61 84 45
JUL
APR- 19.6 40 54 110% 68 91 49
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependen

upstream reservoirs And diversions

t On management o

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast






Tongue 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period

Big Goose Ck nr Sheridan
APR- 8.9 27 37 71% 47 59 52
JUL
APR- 24 36 46 75% 54 67 61
SEP

Tongue River Reservoir Inflow?

APR- 107 174 230 105% 275 335 220
JUL
APR- 99 170 230 92% 290 360 250
SEP

Tongue R nr Dayton?

APR- 34 65 80 91% 94 112 88
JUL

APR- 63 82 94 92% 108 127 102
SEP

Little Goose Ck nr Big Horn
APR- 14.6 22 27 84% 33 40 32
JUL
APR- 24 32 38 90% 44 52 42
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependen

upstream reservoirs And diversions

t On managemento

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast






Upper North 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr

Platte Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period

Encampment R nr Encampment
APR- 63 91 109 81% 130 155 135
JUL
APR- 72 96 115 82% 136 173 141
SEP

Rock Ck ab King Canyon Cnl nr Arlington
APR- 40 49 55 112% 62 75 49
JUL
APR- 42 49 56 110% 64 75 51
SEP

North Platte R nr Northgate
APR- 96 143 180 90% 220 295 200
JUL
APR- 118 167 210 95% 260 335 220
SEP

Seminoe Reservoir Inflow
APR- 310 485 630 95% 770 1010 660
JUL
APR- 335 535 675 94% 820 1070 715
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of

upstream reservoirs And diversions

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast






Powder 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period

Rock Ck nr Buffalo
APR- 3.7 10.5 15.5 74% 21 27 21
JUL
APR- 4.3 12.9 18 72% 24 30 25
SEP

NF Powder R nr Hazelton
APR- 3.4 5.3 6.8 66% 8.4 10.6 10.3
JUL
APR- 2.5 5.6 7.3 66% 8.9 11.1 11.1
SEP

MF Powder R nr Barnum?

APR- 6.4 13 16.7 106% 20 25 15.7
JUL
APR- 3.8 12.9 17.5 105% 21 26 16.6
SEP

Piney Ck at Kearny
APR- 6.3 24 41 82% 54 68 50
JUL
APR- 6.7 31 44 85% 58 75 52
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of

upstream reservoirs And diversions

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast






Laramie 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period

Laramie R and Pioneer Cnl nr Woods Lg
APR- 70 95 115 98% 135 166 117
JUL
APR- 78 104 125 99% 147 183 126
SEP

Little Laramie R nr Filmore
APR- 45 55 63 119% 70 81 53
JUL
APR- 48 58 66 118% 75 89 56
SEP

1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually

95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of

upstream reservoirs And diversions

Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast

Lower North 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr

Platte Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)

Period

North Platte R bl Glendo Reservoir
APR- 210 485 690 93% 920 1280 745
JUL
APR- 250 515 710 93% 955 1420 760

SEP






La Prele Ck nr Douglas

APR- 1.07 10.7 18 86% 25 35 21
JUL
APR- 0.91 10.3 17.4 89% 24 34 19.5
SEP
North Platte R bl Guernsey Reservoir
APR- 147 425 680 91% 945 1320 745
JUL
APR- 108 445 700 90% 955 1300 775
SEP
1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually
95% And 5%
2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of
upstream reservoirs And diversions
Forecast
Exceedan
ce
Probabilit
ies For
Risk
Assessm
ent
Chance
that
actual
volume
will
exceed
forecast
Cheyenne 90% 70% 50% % 30% 10% 30yr
Foreca | (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) Median | (KAF) (KAF) Median
st (KAF)
Period
Deerfield Reservoir Inflow
MAR- 3.4 5.1 6.2 95% 7.6 9.4 6.5
JUL
APR- 2.1 3.4 4.5 85% 5.5 7.4 5.3
JUL
Pactola Reservoir Inflow
MAR- 5.3 14.9 21 75% 28 40 28
JUL
APR- 3.1 12.6 19.7 79% 27 43 25

JUL






1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually
95% And 5%

2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent On management of
upstream reservoirs And diversions







Report Created: 3/5/2025 11:48:07 AM

Basinwide Summary: March 1, 2025

(Medians based On 1991-2020 reference period)

Monthly Total Precipitation For February 2025

Water Year To Date Precipitation through February 2025

Upper Bear Network Elevation Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Ygar Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Ygar
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Evanston 1 E COOP 6810 0.59 1.92 325% 5.7
Fossil Butte COOP 6780 0.7 2.22 317% 7.01
Bear River RS SNOTEL 8777 2.3 1.8 128% 3.4 189% 10.7 9.3 115% 11.5 124%
Bug Lake SNOTEL 7987 6 29 207% 5 172% 15 14.6 103% 19 130%
Burts Miller Ranch SNOTEL 8000 1.8 0.8 225% 3 375% 9.8 5.7 172% 10.6 186%
Chalk Creek #1 SNOTEL 9171 55 3.4 162% 6.1 179% 18.1 17.7 102% 19.6 111%
Giveout SNOTEL 6930 4.6 1.9 242% 3 158% 10.1 9.8 103% 10.3 105%
Hayden Fork SNOTEL 9130 45 3 150% 55 183% 17 16.2 105% 18.3 113%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 5.6 26 215% 4.6 177% 14.2 13.4 106% 14.1 105%
Lily Lake SNOTEL 9133 2.9 2.2 132% 3.8 173% 12.1 12.3 98% 12.8 104%
Monte Cristo SNOTEL 8932 7.1 3.9 182% 6.9 177% 19.2 20.3 95% 23 113%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 51 2.6 196% 3.6 138% 11.2 12.6 89% 11.5 91%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 8.3 3.9 213% 4.8 123% 21.1 19.2 110% 17.8 93%
Trial Lake SNOTEL 9992 7.3 3.4 215% 7.8 229% 19.3 17.8 108% 20.2 113%
Basin Index 188% 177% 105% 112%
# of sites 12 12 12 12
Smiths-Thomas Forks Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Giveout SNOTEL 6930 4.6 1.9 242% 3 158% 10.1 9.8 103% 10.3 105%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 5.6 26 215% 4.6 177% 14.2 13.4 106% 14.1 105%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 5.1 2.6 196% 3.6 138% 11.2 12.6 89% 11.5 91%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 8.3 3.9 213% 4.8 123% 21.1 19.2 110% 17.8 93%
Basin Index 215% 145% 103% 98%
# of sites 4 4 4 4
Upper Bear in UT Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Bear River RS SNOTEL 8777 2.3 1.8 128% 34 189% 10.7 9.3 115% 11.5 124%
Burts Miller Ranch SNOTEL 8000 1.8 0.8 225% 3 375% 9.8 5.7 172% 10.6 186%
Chalk Creek #1 SNOTEL 9171 55 3.4 162% 6.1 179% 18.1 17.7 102% 19.6 111%
Hayden Fork SNOTEL 9130 45 3 150% 5.5 183% 17 16.2 105% 18.3 113%
Lily Lake SNOTEL 9133 2.9 2.2 132% 3.8 173% 12.1 12.3 98% 12.8 104%
Basin Index 152% 195% 111% 119%
# of sites 5 5 5 5
Madison Headwaters in WY Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Old Faithful COOP 7360 1.85
Black Bear SNOTEL 8170 8.5 5 170% 9 180% 26.3 29.1 90% 28.3 97%
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 3.7 3 10.6 10.1
Madison Plateau SNOTEL 7750 55 35 157% 4.7 134% 18.2 20 91% 17.1 86%
West Yellowstone SNOTEL 6700 2.9 2  145% 3.1 155% 9.8 11.3 87% 10.4 92%
Whiskey Creek SNOTEL 6800 4.3 2.8 154% 4.6 164% 15.4 15.6 99% 15.2 97%
Basin Index 159% 161% 92% 93%
# of sites 4 4 4 4
Madison in WY Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Old Faithful COOP 7360 1.85
Black Bear SNOTEL 8170 8.5 5 170% 9 180% 26.3 29.1 90% 28.3 97%
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 3.7 3 10.6 10.1
Madison Plateau SNOTEL 7750 55 3.5 157% 4.7 134% 18.2 20 91% 17.1 86%
West Yellowstone SNOTEL 6700 2.9 2 145% 3.1 155% 9.8 11.3 87% 10.4 92%
Whiskey Creek SNOTEL 6800 4.3 2.8 154% 4.6 164% 15.4 15.6 99% 15.2 97%
Basin Index 159% 161% 92% 93%
# of sites 4 4 4 4
Snake Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Afton COOP 6210 2.74 1.29 212% 2 155% 8.72 10.09
Bedford 3 SE COOP 6430 2.15
Bondurant COOP 6620 3.95 1.7 232% 2.28 134% 9.79 8.73
Darwin Ranch COOP 8160 2.42 0.92 263% 2.42 263% 5.38 7.1
Jackson COOP 6230 2.6 1.09 239% 2.34 215% 5.41 6.77
Moose COOP 6470 1.95
Moran 5 WNW COOP 6790 1.81 456 252% 12.02
Snake River COOP 6880 2.65 4.66 176% 17.58
Base Camp SNOTEL 7060 7.2 27 267% 5.4 200% 16.6 16.8 99% 15.7 93%
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 7 2.6 269% 3.9 150% 15.9 15.2 105% 12 79%
Cottonwood Creek SNOTEL 7670 8.1 4.2 193% 5.2 124% 23.1 19.5 118% 21.1 108%
East Rim Divide SNOTEL 7930 3.6 1.6 225% 2.5 156% 9.1 9.2 99% 8.5 92%
Grand Targhee SNOTEL 9260 7.9 4.3 184% 5.8 135% 25.1 25.8 97% 23.4 91%
Granite Creek SNOTEL 6770 6.3 2.7 233% 4.2 156% 15.3 15.8 97% 12 76%
Grassy Lake SNOTEL 7265 11.3 4.7 240% 7.5 160% 29 28.4 102% 26.6 94%
Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 3.8 1.6 238% 3.2 200% 9.5 9.4 101% 9.7 103%
Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 4.2 22 191% 3.1 141% 11.2 10.9 103% 11.6 106%






Lewis Lake Divide SNOTEL 7850 12.1 4.1 295% 7.3 178% 28.2 26.6 106% 26.6 100%
Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 5.7 26 219% 3.4 131% 13.7 13.9 99% 11.3 81%
Phillips Bench SNOTEL 8200 8.3 3.8 218% 6.7 176% 20.8 21.8 95% 20.7 95%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 5.1 2.6 196% 3.6 138% 11.2 12.6 89% 11.5 91%
Snake River Station SNOTEL 6920 8.7 3.1 281% 4.4 142% 18.3 17.4 105% 18.1 104%
Somsen Ranch SNOTEL 6800 4.2 2.2 191% 45 205% 13 13.4 97% 16.9 126%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 8.3 39 213% 4.8 123% 21.1 19.2 110% 17.8 93%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 4.6 2.2  209% 4.3 195% 10.9 13.8 79% 13.2 96%
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 7 3.6 194% 3.7 103% 19.9 19.8 101% 14 71%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 9 3.8 237% 55 145% 22.9 20.6 111% 18.7 91%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 8.2 3.4 241% 4.9 144% 19.5 20.5 95% 19 93%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 9.2 5 184% 7.6 152% 28.2 25.8 109% 26.8 104%
Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 51 2 255% 2.8 140% 11.1 11.4 97% 11.2 98%
Basin Index 225% 153% 101% 94%
# of sites 26 26 22 22
Buffalo Fork Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 7 3.6 194% 3.7 103% 19.9 19.8 101% 14 71%
Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 5.1 2 255% 2.8 140% 11.1 11.4 97% 11.2 98%
Basin Index 216% 116% 99% 81%
# of sites 2 2 2 2
Greys Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 7 2.6 269% 3.9 150% 15.9 15.2 105% 12 79%
Cottonwood Creek SNOTEL 7670 8.1 4.2 193% 5.2 124% 23.1 19.5 118% 21.1 108%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 8.3 3.9 213% 4.8 123% 21.1 19.2 110% 17.8 93%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 9 3.8 237% 55 145% 22.9 20.6 111% 18.7 91%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 9.2 5 184% 7.6 152% 28.2 25.8 109% 26.8 104%
Basin Index 213% 138% 111% 96%
# of sites 5 5 5 5
Gros Ventre Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median

Darwin Ranch COOP 8160 2.42 0.92 263% 2.42 263% 5.38 7.1
Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 3.8 1.6 238% 3.2 200% 9.5 9.4 101% 9.7 103%
Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 4.2 2.2 191% 3.1 141% 11.2 10.9 103% 11.6 106%
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 7 3.6 194% 3.7 103% 19.9 19.8 101% 14 71%
Basin Index 209% 149% 101% 88%
# of sites 4 4 3 3
Hoback Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median

Bondurant COOP 6620 3.95 1.7 232% 2.28 134% 9.79 8.73
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 7 2.6 269% 3.9 150% 15.9 15.2 105% 12 79%
East Rim Divide SNOTEL 7930 3.6 1.6 225% 25 156% 9.1 9.2 99% 8.5 92%
Granite Creek SNOTEL 6770 6.3 2.7 233% 4.2 156% 15.3 15.8 97% 12 76%
Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 5.7 26 219% 3.4 131% 13.7 13.9 99% 11.3 81%
Basin Index 237% 145% 100% 81%
# of sites 5 5 4 4
Pacific Creek Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Base Camp SNOTEL 7060 7.2 27 267% 54 200% 16.6 16.8 99% 15.7 93%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 8.2 3.4 241% 4.9 144% 19.5 20.5 95% 19 93%
Basin Index 252% 169% 97% 93%
# of sites 2 2 2 2
Salt Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median

Afton COOP 6210 2.74 1.29 212% 2 155% 8.72 10.09

Bedford 3 SE COOP 6430 2.15

Cottonwood Creek SNOTEL 7670 8.1 4.2 193% 5.2 124% 23.1 19.5 118% 21.1 108%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 5.1 2.6 196% 3.6 138% 11.2 12.6 89% 115 91%
Somsen Ranch SNOTEL 6800 4.2 22 191% 45 205% 13 13.4 97% 16.9 126%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 9.2 5 184% 7.6 152% 28.2 25.8 109% 26.8 104%
Basin Index 192% 150% 106% 107%
# of sites 5 5 4 4
Snake ab Jackson Lake Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median

Moran 5 WNW COOP 6790 1.81 4.56 252% 12.02

Snake River COOP 6880 2.65 4.66 176% 17.58
Grassy Lake SNOTEL 7265 11.3 4.7 240% 7.5 160% 29 28.4 102% 26.6 94%
Lewis Lake Divide SNOTEL 7850 12.1 4.1 295% 7.3 178% 28.2 26.6 106% 26.6 100%
Snake River Station SNOTEL 6920 8.7 3.1 281% 4.4 142% 18.3 17.4 105% 18.1 104%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 4.6 2.2  209% 4.3 195% 10.9 13.8 79% 13.2 96%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 8.2 3.4 241% 4.9 144% 19.5 20.5 95% 19 93%
Basin Index 257% 162% 99% 97%
# of sites 5 5 5 5





vellowstone in WY Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Clark 3 NE COOP 4090 1.48 0.28 529% 0.23 82% 1.91 1.7
Lake Yellowstone COOP 7770 1.61
Tower Falls COOP 6270 0.72 1.8 250% 5.03
Yellowstone Park COOP 6230 0.64 1.81 283% 5.77
Beartooth Lake SNOTEL 9360 6.1 3 203% 2.8 93% 15.3 16.5 93% 10.9 66%
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 3.7 3 10.6 10.1
Evening Star SNOTEL 9200 8.2 43 191% 4.9 114% 21.6 23.7 91% 21.6 91%
Fisher Creek SNOTEL 9100 7.4 4.8 154% 4.8 100% 24.4 25.6 95% 18.4 72%
Monument Peak SNOTEL 8850 5.4 3.1 174% 3.3 106% 16.9 17.1 99% 13.5 79%
Northeast Entrance SNOTEL 7350 3.2 1.8 178% 1.9 106% 10 10.8 93% 7.2 67%
Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 6.1 29 210% 4.8 166% 18.1 15.7 115% 16.9 108%
Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 5.6 3 187% 4.6 153% 17.4 18.4 95% 18 98%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 4.6 2.2 209% 4.3 195% 10.9 13.8 79% 13.2 96%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 8.2 3.4 241% 4.9 144% 19.5 20.5 95% 19 93%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 5.9 3.4 174% 3.2 94% 17 18.4 92% 12.8 70%
Wolverine SNOTEL 7650 4.7 1.6 294% 2.4 150% 12.1 10.2 119% 11 108%
Basin Index 198% 125% 96% 85%
# of sites 12 12 11 11
Clarks Fork Yellowstone in WY Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Clark 3 NE COOP 4090 1.48 0.28 529% 0.23 82% 1.91 1.7
Beartooth Lake SNOTEL 9360 6.1 3 203% 2.8 93% 15.3 16.5 93% 10.9 66%
Evening Star SNOTEL 9200 8.2 43 191% 4.9 114% 21.6 23.7 91% 21.6 91%
Fisher Creek SNOTEL 9100 7.4 4.8 154% 4.8 100% 24.4 25.6 95% 18.4 72%
Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 6.1 29 210% 4.8 166% 18.1 15.7 115% 16.9 108%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 5.9 3.4 174% 3.2 94% 17 18.4 92% 12.8 70%
Wolverine SNOTEL 7650 4.7 1.6 294% 2.4 150% 12.1 10.2 119% 11 108%
Basin Index 197% 114% 99% 83%
# of sites 7 7 6 6
Yellowstone Headwaters in WY Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Lake Yellowstone COOP 7770 1.61
Tower Falls COOP 6270 0.72 1.8 250% 5.03
Yellowstone Park COOP 6230 0.64 1.81 283% 5.77
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 3.7 3 10.6 10.1
Fisher Creek SNOTEL 9100 7.4 4.8 154% 4.8 100% 24.4 25.6 95% 18.4 72%
Monument Peak SNOTEL 8850 5.4 3.1 174% 3.3 106% 16.9 17.1 99% 13.5 79%
Northeast Entrance SNOTEL 7350 3.2 1.8 178% 1.9 106% 10 10.8 93% 7.2 67%
Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 6.1 29 210% 4.8 166% 18.1 15.7 115% 16.9 108%
Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 5.6 3 187% 4.6 153% 17.4 18.4 95% 18 98%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 4.6 2.2  209% 4.3 195% 10.9 13.8 79% 13.2 96%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 8.2 3.4 241% 4.9 144% 19.5 20.5 95% 19 93%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 5.9 3.4 174% 3.2 94% 17 18.4 92% 12.8 70%
Basin Index 189% 129% 96% 85%
# of sites 8 8 8 8
Lower Green Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Bitter Creek 4 NE COOP 6720 0.39 0.01 3% 0.41
Church Buttes Gas Plt COOP 7080 0.26 2.06 792% 4.73
Kemmerer Wtr Trtmt COOP 6930 1.12 0.5 224% 0 0% 1.97 1.06
Mountain View COOP 6800 0.97 0.53 183% 3.87
Rock Springs FAA AP COOP 6740 0.22 0.28 79% 1.47
Blacks Fork Jct SNOTEL 8869 25 2 125% 2.8 140% 11.1 9.6 116% 11.6 121%
Buck Pasture SNOTEL 9632 34 35 14.7 12.9
EF Blacks Fork GS SNOTEL 9360 1.7 1.8 94% 1.7 94% 10.1 8.6 117% 8.3 97%
Hams Fork SNOTEL 7840 4 1.8 222% 2.8 156% 10.2 8.7 117% 9.1 105%
Hewinta SNOTEL 9500 2.3 2.2 105% 3.1 141% 11.8 10.5 112% 12.5 119%
Hickerson Park SNOTEL 9122 0.8 1.4 57% 25 179% 7.7 8.2 94% 9.6 117%
Hole-in-Rock SNOTEL 9168 0.9 1.3 69% 2.3 177% 7.6 7.6 100% 7.9 104%
Indian Creek SNOTEL 9425 7.3 3.4 215% 51 150% 17.9 16 112% 15.8 99%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 5.6 26 215% 4.6 177% 14.2 13.4 106% 14.1 105%
Spirit Lk SNOTEL 10235 1.5 1.9 79% 5 263% 10 12.6 79% 13.9 110%
Steel Creek Park SNOTEL 10158 2.9 24 121% 4 167% 14.1 12.7 111% 14.5 114%
Basin Index 144% 159% 106% 109%
# of sites 11 11 10 10
Blacks-Smiths Forks Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Mountain View COOP 6800 0.97 053 183% 3.87
Blacks Fork Jct SNOTEL 8869 25 2 125% 2.8 140% 11.1 9.6 116% 11.6 121%
Buck Pasture SNOTEL 9632 3.4 35 14.7 12.9
EF Blacks Fork GS SNOTEL 9360 1.7 1.8 94% 1.7 94% 10.1 8.6 117% 8.3 97%
Hewinta SNOTEL 9500 2.3 2.2 105% 3.1 141% 11.8 10.5 112% 12.5 119%
Steel Creek Park SNOTEL 10158 2.9 24 121% 4 167% 14.1 12.7 111% 14.5 114%
Basin Index 112% 138% 114% 113%
# of sites 4 4 4 4





Hams Fork Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Hams Fork SNOTEL 7840 4 1.8 222% 2.8 156% 10.2 8.7 117% 9.1 105%
Indian Creek SNOTEL 9425 7.3 3.4 215% 5.1 150% 17.9 16 112% 15.8 99%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 5.6 2.6 215% 4.6 177% 14.2 13.4 106% 14.1 105%
Basin Index 217% 160% 111% 102%
3 3 3 3
Henrys Fork-Sheep Creek Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Hickerson Park SNOTEL 9122 0.8 14 57% 2.5 179% 7.7 8.2 94% 9.6 117%
Hole-in-Rock SNOTEL 9168 0.9 1.3 69% 2.3 177% 7.6 7.6 100% 7.9 104%
Spirit Lk SNOTEL 10235 1.5 1.9 79% 5 263% 10 12.6 79% 13.9 110%
Basin Index 70% 213% 89% 111%
3 3 3 3
Upper Green Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Boulder Rearing Stn COOP 6940 0.78 0.51 153% 0.53 104% 2.48 1.55
Daniel Fish Hatchery COOP 7340 15 0.65 231% 0.82 126% 4.01 3.01
Farson 2NNE COOP 6590 0.15 0.24 63% 1.18 492% 1.02 2.6
Fontenelle Dam COOP 6480 0.55 0.34 162% 0.55 162% 1.99 1.72
Green River COOP 6090 0.93 0.38 245% 0.95 250% 454 4.9
Pinedale COOP 7180 1.12 0.67 167% 0.92 137% 3.89 3.54
Big Sandy Opening SNOTEL 9080 3 1.8 167% 3.2 178% 8.6 10 86% 10.4 104%
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 7 2.6 269% 3.9 150% 15.9 15.2 105% 12 79%
East Rim Divide SNOTEL 7930 3.6 1.6 225% 25 156% 9.1 9.2 99% 8.5 92%
Elkhart Park G.S. SNOTEL 9400 3.7 1.8 206% 2.6 144% 10.1 10 101% 9 90%
Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 3.8 1.6 238% 3.2 200% 9.5 9.4 101% 9.7 103%
Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 4.2 2.2 191% 3.1 141% 11.2 10.9 103% 11.6 106%
Indian Creek SNOTEL 9425 7.3 3.4 215% 5.1 150% 17.9 16 112% 15.8 99%
Kendall R.S. SNOTEL 7740 5.7 1.8 317% 2.9 161% 11.8 10.6 111% 10.2 96%
Larsen Creek SNOTEL 9000 3.1 21 148% 3.9 186% 9.9 10.8 92% 10.7 99%
Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 5.7 26 219% 3.4 131% 13.7 13.9 99% 11.3 81%
New Fork Lake SNOTEL 8340 3.4 1.6 213% 2.3 144% 9.1 8.3 110% 7.5 90%
Pocket Creek SNOTEL 9360 2.9 7.8
Snider Basin SNOTEL 8060 57 2.1 271% 3 143% 13.4 11.2 120% 10 89%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 8.3 3.9 213% 4.8 123% 21.1 19.2 110% 17.8 93%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 9 3.8 237% 5.5 145% 22.9 20.6 111% 18.7 91%
Basin Index 220% 152% 105% 93%
20 20 14 14
Big Sandy-Eden Valley Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Farson 2NNE COOP 6590 0.15 0.24 63% 1.18 492% 1.02 2.6
Big Sandy Opening SNOTEL 9080 3 1.8 167% 3.2 178% 8.6 10 86% 10.4 104%
Larsen Creek SNOTEL 9000 3.1 21 148% 3.9 186% 9.9 10.8 92% 10.7 99%
Basin Index 151% 200% 89% 101%
3 3 2 2
Green ab Warren Bridge Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 3.8 1.6 238% 3.2 200% 9.5 9.4 101% 9.7 103%
Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 4.2 2.2 191% 3.1 141% 11.2 10.9 103% 11.6 106%
Kendall R.S. SNOTEL 7740 5.7 1.8 317% 2.9 161% 11.8 10.6 111% 10.2 96%
Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 5.7 26 219% 3.4 131% 13.7 13.9 99% 11.3 81%
New Fork Lake SNOTEL 8340 3.4 1.6 213% 2.3 144% 9.1 8.3 110% 7.5 90%
Basin Index 233% 152% 104% 95%
5 5 5 5
Newfork Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Boulder Rearing Stn COOP 6940 0.78 0.51 153% 0.53 104% 2.48 1.55
Pinedale COOP 7180 1.12 0.67 167% 0.92 137% 3.89 3.54
Big Sandy Opening SNOTEL 9080 3 1.8 167% 3.2 178% 8.6 10 86% 10.4 104%
Elkhart Park G.S. SNOTEL 9400 3.7 1.8 206% 2.6 144% 10.1 10 101% 9 90%
New Fork Lake SNOTEL 8340 3.4 1.6 213% 2.3 144% 9.1 8.3 110% 7.5 90%
Pocket Creek SNOTEL 9360 2.9 7.8
Basin Index 188% 150% 98% 95%
5 5 3 3
Upper Green-West Side Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 7 2.6 269% 3.9 150% 15.9 15.2 105% 12 79%
Snider Basin SNOTEL 8060 5.7 21 271% 3 143% 13.4 11.2 120% 10 89%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 8.3 39 213% 4.8 123% 21.1 19.2 110% 17.8 93%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 9 3.8 237% 55 145% 22.9 20.6 111% 18.7 91%
Basin Index 242% 139% 111% 88%
4 4 4 4
Shoshone Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median






Buffalo Bill Dam COOP 5160 3.66 0.49 747% 1.48 302% 4.67 7
Cody COOP 5050 0.41 1.46 356% 5.81
Deaver COOP 4100 0.45 0.07 643% 0.06 86% 0.92 0.48
Lovell COOP 3840 0.16 0.24 150% 0.91
Powell Field Stn COOP 4370 0.12 0.06 50% 2.05

Blackwater SNOTEL 9780 7.1 3 237% 4.8 160% 17.5 17 103% 17.6 104%

Evening Star SNOTEL 9200 8.2 43 191% 4.9 114% 21.6 23.7 91% 21.6 91%

Marquette SNOTEL 8760 2.5 1 250% 2.1 210% 7.5 6.7 112% 12 179%

Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 5.6 3 187% 4.6 153% 17.4 18.4 95% 18 98%

Sylvan Road SNOTEL 7120 4.6 2.2 209% 2.4 109% 11.1 14 79% 12.6 90%

Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 51 2 255% 2.8 140% 11.1 11.4 97% 11.2 98%

Basin Index 232% 144% 95% 102%

# of sites 8 8 6 6

Wind Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Boysen Dam COOP 4640 0 0.25 0% 0.3 120% 1.29 291
Diversion Dam COOP 5580 0.25 1.41 564% 7.55
Dubois COOP 6960 0.35 0.9 257% 4.04
Lander WSO AP COOP 5560 0.21 0.67 31% 1.45 216% 2.89 5.85
Pavillion COOP 5440 0.5 0.2 250% 0.9 450% 1.6 5.54
Riverton USBR COOP 4950 0.06 0.37 16% 1.07 289% 1.46 4.97
Shoshoni COOP 4830 0.24 0.67 279% 2.88
Burroughs Creek SNOTEL 8750 5 2.3 125 9

Castle Creek SNOTEL 8400 2.5 1.6 156% 1.3 81% 5.9 6.9 86% 6.4 93%

Cold Springs SNOTEL 9630 2.1 1.2 17%% 2.3 192% 6 6.9 87% 8.8 128%

Deer Park SNOTEL 9700 5.7 29 197% 5.3 183% 14.7 13.1 112% 14.5 111%

Hobbs Park SNOTEL 10100 4.2 1.8 233% 34 189% 10.4 8.8 118% 12.5 142%

Kirwin SNOTEL 9550 4.6 1.5 307% 2.6 173% 9.4 9.1 103% 11.8 130%

Little Warm SNOTEL 9370 4.1 1.6 256% 2.6 163% 10.1 9.4 107% 9.8 104%

South Pass SNOTEL 9040 4.7 1.8 261% 4.6 256% 12.2 11.4 107% 12.6 111%
St. Lawrence Alt SNOTEL 8620 1.8 2.1 5.7 7.4

Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 7 3.6 194% 3.7 103% 19.9 19.8 101% 14 71%

Townsend Creek SNOTEL 8700 2.7 1.4 193% 2.6 186% 8.9 8.1 110% 10.1 125%

Basin Index 203% 170% 104% 107%

# of sites 13 13 9 9

Beaver Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median

South Pass SNOTEL 9040 4.7 1.8 261% 4.6 256% 12.2 11.4 107% 12.6 111%

Basin Index 261% 256% 107% 111%

# of sites 1 1 1 1

Little Wind Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median

Hobbs Park SNOTEL 10100 4.2 1.8 233% 3.4 189% 10.4 8.8 118% 12.5 142%
St. Lawrence Alt SNOTEL 8620 1.8 2.1 5.7 7.4

Basin Index 233% 189% 118% 142%

# of sites 1 1 1 1

Popo Agie Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Lander WSO AP COOP 5560 0.21 0.67 31% 1.45 216% 2.89 5.85

Deer Park SNOTEL 9700 57 29 197% 5.3 183% 14.7 13.1 112% 14.5 111%

Hobbs Park SNOTEL 10100 4.2 1.8 233% 3.4 189% 10.4 8.8 118% 12.5 142%

South Pass SNOTEL 9040 4.7 1.8 261% 4.6 256% 12.2 11.4 107% 12.6 111%

Townsend Creek SNOTEL 8700 2.7 1.4 193% 2.6 186% 8.9 8.1 110% 10.1 125%

Basin Index 204% 202% 112% 120%

# of sites 5 5 4 4

Wind ab Dubois Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Dubois COOP 6960 0.35 0.9 257% 4.04
Burroughs Creek SNOTEL 8750 5 2.3 12.5 9

Little Warm SNOTEL 9370 4.1 1.6 256% 2.6 163% 10.1 9.4 107% 9.8 104%

Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 7 3.6 194% 3.7 103% 19.9 19.8 101% 14 71%

Basin Index 213% 121% 103% 82%

# of sites 2 2 2 2

Bighorn Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Basin COOP 3840 0.24 0.1 42% 1.92
Black Mountain COOP 5640 0.68 1.45 213% 6.26
Cody 12 SE COOP 5250 1.83 0.27 678% 0.86 319% 2.82 4.01
Emblem COOP 4450 0.78 0.16 488% 0.2 125% 1.34 2.15
Rairden COOP 4020 0.23 0.27 117% 1.64
Shell COOP 4280 1.03 0.49 210% 0.27 55% 2.82 1.94
Ten Sleep 16 SSE COOP 4680 0.63 0.68 108% 3.92
Ten Sleep 4 NE COOP 4800 0.33 0.53 62% 0.93 175% 2.92 3.66

Thermopolis COOP 4310 0.07 0.31 23% 1.93

Thermopolis 9 NE COOP 4290 0.16 0.37 43% 0.93 251% 2.36 4.99
Worland COOP 4060 0.24 0.26 92% 0.45 173% 1.49 2.05





Worland FAA AP COOP 4170 0 0.11 0% 1.31
Bald Mtn. SNOTEL 9380 3.4 2.4 142% 1.8 75% 13.9 12.8 109% 9.1 71%
Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 0.1 1 10% 1.1 110% 4.6 6.2 74% 5.9 95%
Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 2.9 2.2 132% 1.1 50% 9.2 12.4 74% 8.7 70%
Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 04 14 29% 1.4 100% 7.2 6.8 106% 54 79%
Kirwin SNOTEL 9550 4.6 1.5 307% 2.6 173% 9.4 9.1 103% 11.8 130%
Marquette SNOTEL 8760 25 1 250% 2.1 210% 7.5 6.7 112% 12 179%
Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 0.1 1.2 8% 1.3 108% 5.8 7 83% 6.1 87%
Owl Creek SNOTEL 8975 1.5 0.8 188% 2.1 263% 4.4 4.8 92% 6.4 133%
Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 1.2 1.9 63% 2.2 116% 7.7 9.6 80% 8.2 85%
Shell Creek SNOTEL 9580 1.9 1.9 100% 2 105% 9 10.8 83% 9.9 92%
Timber Creek SNOTEL 7950 0.7 0.8 88% 2.3 288% 3.7 5.6 66% 10.2 182%
Basin Index 130% 130% 90% 102%
# of sites 17 17 11 11
Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
Greybull Network . : : . . . : . . .
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Kirwin SNOTEL 9550 4.6 1.5 307% 2.6 173% 9.4 9.1 103% 11.8 130%
Marquette SNOTEL 8760 2.5 1 250% 2.1 210% 7.5 6.7 112% 12 179%
Timber Creek SNOTEL 7950 0.7 0.8 88% 2.3 288% 3.7 5.6 66% 10.2 182%
Basin Index 236% 212% 96% 159%
# of sites 3 3 3 3
Nowood Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Ten Sleep 16 SSE COOP 4680 0.63 0.68 108% 3.92
Ten Sleep 4 NE COOP 4800 0.33 0.53 62% 0.93 175% 2.92 3.66
Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 0.1 1 10% 11 110% 4.6 6.2 74% 5.9 95%
Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 0.4 1.4 29% 1.4 100% 7.2 6.8 106% 5.4 79%
Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 0.1 1.2 8% 1.3 108% 5.8 7 83% 6.1 87%
Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 1.2 1.9 63% 2.2 116% 7.7 9.6 80% 8.2 85%
Basin Index 35% 115% 85% 86%
# of sites 5 5 4 4
Shell Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Shell COOP 4280 1.03 0.49 210% 0.27 55% 2.82 1.94
Bald Mtn. SNOTEL 9380 3.4 24 142% 1.8 75% 13.9 12.8 109% 9.1 71%
Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 29 22 132% 11 50% 9.2 12.4 74% 8.7 70%
Shell Creek SNOTEL 9580 1.9 1.9 100% 2 105% 9 10.8 83% 9.9 92%
Basin Index 132% 74% 89% 77%
# of sites 4 4 3 3
Little Snake Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Baggs COOP 6240 0.31 0.6 52% 0.84 140% 3.12 5.57
Battle Mountain SNOTEL 7498 2.3 2.2 105% 5 227% 12.3 12.2 101% 14.8 121%
Divide Peak SNOTEL 8730 3.9 3 130% 6.4 213% 16.1 16.9 95% 19 112%
Elk River SNOTEL 8739 3.7 3.2 116% 4.1 128% 15.7 15 105% 15.3 102%
Elkhead Divide SNOTEL 8800 3.7 6.2 14.7 19.6
Little Snake River SNOTEL 8928 7.2 5 144% 8.6 172% 25.3 27 94% 27 100%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 7.6 54 141% 9.1 169% 22.8 27.2 84% 24.9 92%
Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 2.4 1.8 133% 45 250% 10 10.7 93% 12.1 113%
Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 2.8 2.8 100% 5.3 189% 11.7 14.8 79% 14.4 97%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 5.9 43 137% 6.8 158% 23 22 105% 24.3 110%
Basin Index 128% 179% 94% 104%
# of sites 9 9 8 8
Little Snake-Battle Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Battle Mountain SNOTEL 7498 2.3 2.2 105% 5 227% 12.3 12.2 101% 14.8 121%
Elk River SNOTEL 8739 3.7 3.2 116% 4.1 128% 15.7 15 105% 15.3 102%
Little Snake River SNOTEL 8928 7.2 5 144% 8.6 172% 25.3 27 94% 27 100%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 7.6 54 141% 9.1 169% 22.8 27.2 84% 24.9 92%
Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 2.8 2.8 100% 5.3 189% 11.7 14.8 79% 14.4 97%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 5.9 43 137% 6.8 158% 23 22 105% 24.3 110%
Basin Index 129% 170% 94% 102%
# of sites 6 6 6 6
Elevation Current Median %  Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
Savery Network . : : . . . : . . .
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Battle Mountain SNOTEL 7498 2.3 2.2 105% 5 227% 12.3 12.2 101% 14.8 121%
Divide Peak SNOTEL 8730 3.9 3 130% 6.4 213% 16.1 16.9 95% 19 112%
Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 2.4 1.8 133% 4.5 250% 10 10.7 93% 12.1 113%
Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 2.8 2.8 100% 5.3 189% 11.7 14.8 79% 14.4 97%
Basin Index 116% 216% 92% 110%
# of sites 4 4 4 4
Sweetwater Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Jeffrey City COOP 6340 0.4 0.31 78% 2.76
Deer Park SNOTEL 9700 57 29 197% 5.3 183% 14.7 13.1 112% 14.5 111%





Larsen Creek SNOTEL 9000 3.1 21 148% 3.9 186% 9.9 10.8 92% 10.7 99%
South Pass SNOTEL 9040 4.7 1.8 261% 4.6 256% 12.2 11.4 107% 12.6 111%
Basin Index 199% 203% 104% 107%
# of sites 3 3 3 3
Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
Tongue Network . : : . . . . ) . .
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Big Horn COOP 4040 1.1 0.54 204% 0.83 154% 3.91 5.85
Burgess Junction COOP 8040 0.44 3.84
Dayton COOP 4060 0.77 0.82 106% 5.07
Sheridan WSO AP COOP 3960 1.07 0.58 184% 0.88 152% 3.94 4.8
Big Goose SNOTEL 7990 0.7 1.2 58% 1.2 100% 6.2 7.8 79% 7.8 100%
Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 2.9 2.2 132% 1.1 50% 9.2 12.4 74% 8.7 70%
Burgess Junction SNOTEL 7880 1.4 1.4 100% 0.8 57% 9.3 9.2 101% 8.4 91%
Dome Lake SNOTEL 8880 2.2 1.6 138% 1.4 88% 6.8 9.4 72% 7.7 82%
Little Goose SNOTEL 8870 0.9 2 45% 1.3 65% 7.4 9.3 80% 8.9 96%
Sucker Creek SNOTEL 8880 1.6 1.9 84% 1.5 79% 11 10.6 104% 10.2 96%
Tie Creek SNOTEL 6870 1.1 1.4 79% 0.9 64% 8 8.4 95% 9.4 112%
Basin Index 101% 7% 86% 91%
# of sites 9 9 7 7
Goose Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Big Horn COOP 4040 1.1 0.54 204% 0.83 154% 3.91 5.85
Sheridan WSO AP COOP 3960 1.07 0.58 184% 0.88 152% 3.94 4.8
Big Goose SNOTEL 7990 0.7 1.2 58% 1.2 100% 6.2 7.8 79% 7.8 100%
Dome Lake SNOTEL 8880 2.2 1.6 138% 1.4 88% 6.8 9.4 72% 7.7 82%
Little Goose SNOTEL 8870 0.9 2 45% 1.3 65% 7.4 9.3 80% 8.9 96%
Basin Index 101% 95% 77% 92%
# of sites 5 5 3 3
Tongue ab Goose Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Burgess Junction COOP 8040 0.44 3.84
Dayton COOP 4060 0.77 0.82 106% 5.07
Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 29 22 132% 1.1 50% 9.2 12.4 74% 8.7 70%
Burgess Junction SNOTEL 7880 1.4 1.4 100% 0.8 57% 9.3 9.2 101% 8.4 91%
Sucker Creek SNOTEL 8880 1.6 1.9 84% 1.5 79% 11 10.6 104% 10.2 96%
Tie Creek SNOTEL 6870 1.1 1.4 79% 0.9 64% 8 8.4 95% 9.4 112%
Basin Index 101% 62% 92% 90%
# of sites 4 4 4 4
Upper North Platte Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Leo 6 SW COOP 6040 0.75 0.81 108% 3.2
Saratoga 4 N COOP 6800 0.36 1.03 3.02 3.02
Walden COOP 8120 0.48 0.57 84% 0.63 111% 2.71 3.23
Arapaho Ridge SNOTEL 10976 4.2 3.8 111% 3.8 100% 16.6 17 98% 16.4 96%
Blackhall Mtn SNOTEL 9839 7.2 55 131% 8 145% 24.2 22.2 109% 27 122%
Cinnabar Park SNOTEL 9707 55 3.7 149% 55 149% 17.9 19.5 92% 15.6 80%
Columbine SNOTEL 9167 6.1 41 149% 5.2 127% 22.2 19 117% 20.6 108%
Divide Peak SNOTEL 8730 3.9 3 130% 6.4 213% 16.1 16.9 95% 19 112%
Joe Wright SNOTEL 10158 4.8 4 120% 4.8 120% 22.4 20.4 110% 17.5 86%
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 1.4 18 78% 2.4 133% 7.4 8.4 88% 8.4 100%
Med Bow SNOTEL 10512 8.9 8.5 28 25.8
Never Summer SNOTEL 10323 3.3 27 122% 2.8 104% 12.6 13.4 94% 10 75%
North French Creek SNOTEL 10153 7 4.4 159% 7.3 166% 24.3 21.3 114% 20.2 95%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 7.6 54 141% 9.1 169% 22.8 27.2 84% 24.9 92%
Rawah SNOTEL 9069 2 2.4 83% 2.7 113% 11.2 12.4 90% 11.6 94%
Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 2.4 1.8 133% 45 250% 10 10.7 93% 12.1 113%
Sand Lake SNOTEL 10098 7.6 42 181% 7.1 169% 22 18.2 121% 19.9 109%
South Brush Creek SNOTEL 8495 1.6 2.2 73% 3.4 155% 9.1 10.8 84% 8.8 81%
Tower SNOTEL 10620 9.7 6.7 145% 9.2 137% 34.2 32.8 104% 31.2 95%
Webber Springs SNOTEL 9260 55 3.8 145% 6.6 174% 17.6 20.2 87% 19.4 96%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 5.9 4.3 137% 6.8 158% 23 22 105% 24.3 110%
Willow Creek Pass SNOTEL 9523 2.8 22 127% 25 114% 10.2 10.6 96% 11.2 106%
Zirkel SNOTEL 9338 8.5 57 149% 6.5 114% 25.1 24.8 101% 23 93%
Basin Index 135% 146% 100% 98%
# of sites 20 20 19 19
Brush Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Med Bow SNOTEL 10512 8.9 8.5 28 25.8
South Brush Creek SNOTEL 8495 1.6 2.2 73% 3.4 155% 9.1 10.8 84% 8.8 81%
Basin Index 73% 155% 84% 81%
# of sites 1 1 1 1
Encampment Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Blackhall Mtn SNOTEL 9839 7.2 55 131% 8 145% 24.2 22.2 109% 27 122%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 7.6 54 141% 9.1 169% 22.8 27.2 84% 24.9 92%
Webber Springs SNOTEL 9260 55 3.8 145% 6.6 174% 17.6 20.2 87% 19.4 96%





Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 5.9 43 137% 6.8 158% 23 22 105% 24.3 110%
Basin Index 138% 161% 96% 104%
# of sites 4 4 4 4
Little Medicine Bow Network Elevation Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Y(_aar Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Ygar
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 1.4 1.8 78% 2.4 133% 7.4 8.4 88% 8.4 100%
Basin Index 78% 133% 88% 100%
# of sites 1 1 1 1
Medicine Bow and Rock Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Med Bow SNOTEL 10512 8.9 8.5 28 25.8
Sand Lake SNOTEL 10098 7.6 4.2 181% 7.1 169% 22 18.2 121% 19.9 109%
Basin Index 181% 169% 121% 109%
# of sites 1 1 1 1
North Platte ab Northgate Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Walden COOP 8120 0.48 0.57 84% 0.63 111% 2.71 3.23
Arapaho Ridge SNOTEL 10976 4.2 3.8 111% 3.8 100% 16.6 17 98% 16.4 96%
Columbine SNOTEL 9167 6.1 4.1 149% 5.2 127% 22.2 19 117% 20.6 108%
Joe Wright SNOTEL 10158 4.8 4 120% 4.8 120% 22.4 20.4 110% 17.5 86%
Never Summer SNOTEL 10323 3.3 27 122% 2.8 104% 12.6 13.4 94% 10 75%
Rawah SNOTEL 9069 2 2.4 83% 2.7 113% 11.2 12.4 90% 11.6 94%
Tower SNOTEL 10620 9.7 6.7 145% 9.2 137% 34.2 32.8 104% 31.2 95%
Willow Creek Pass SNOTEL 9523 2.8 22 127% 25 114% 10.2 10.6 96% 11.2 106%
Zirkel SNOTEL 9338 8.5 5.7 149% 6.5 114% 25.1 24.8 101% 23 93%
Basin Index 130% 119% 103% 94%
# of sites 9 9 8 8
Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
Powder Network . : ) . . . : . . .
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Buffalo COOP 4670 0.5
Clearmont 5 SW COOP 4060 0.3 0.37 1.99 2.9
Kaycee COOP 4660 0.2 0.37 54% 0.56 151% 1.8 3.41
Leiter 9 N COOP 4200 0.31 0.43 72% 0.28 65% 3.01 3.73
Midwest COOP 4820 0.53
Story COOP 5080 0.64 1.42 45% 4.85
Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 0.1 1 10% 11 110% 4.6 6.2 74% 5.9 95%
Cloud Peak Reservoir SNOTEL 9860 1.4 1.8 78% 1.8 100% 8.2 10.2 80% 10.4 102%
Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 0.4 14 29% 1.4 100% 7.2 6.8 106% 5.4 79%
Hansen Sawmill SNOTEL 8360 0.7 1 70% 1.8 180% 4.4 6.2 71% 6.2 100%
Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 0.1 1.2 8% 1.3 108% 5.8 7 83% 6.1 87%
Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 1.2 1.9 63% 2.2 116% 7.7 9.6 80% 8.2 85%
Soldier Park SNOTEL 8720 0.8 1.2 67% 1.7 142% 4.6 7 66% 7.7 110%
Basin Index 51% 118% 80% 94%
# of sites 9 9 7 7
Clear Network Elevation Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Y(_aar Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Ygar
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Buffalo COOP 4670 0.5
Clearmont 5 SW COOP 4060 0.3 0.37 1.99 2.9
Leiter 9 N COOP 4200 0.31 0.43 72% 0.28 65% 3.01 3.73
Story COOP 5080 0.64 1.42 45% 4.85
Cloud Peak Reservoir SNOTEL 9860 1.4 1.8 78% 1.8 100% 8.2 10.2 80% 10.4 102%
Hansen Sawmill SNOTEL 8360 0.7 1 70% 1.8 180% 4.4 6.2 71% 6.2 100%
Soldier Park SNOTEL 8720 0.8 1.2 67% 1.7 142% 4.6 7 66% 7.7 110%
Basin Index 72% 126% 74% 104%
# of sites 4 4 3 3
Crazy Woman Network Elevation Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Y(_aar Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Ygar
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Hansen Sawmill SNOTEL 8360 0.7 1 70% 1.8 180% 4.4 6.2 71% 6.2 100%
Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 1.2 1.9 63% 2.2 116% 7.7 9.6 80% 8.2 85%
Basin Index 66% 138% 77% 91%
# of sites 2 2 2 2
Middle Fork Powder Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Kaycee COOP 4660 0.2 0.37 54% 0.56 151% 1.8 3.41
Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 0.1 1 10% 1.1 110% 4.6 6.2 74% 5.9 95%
Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 0.4 1.4 29% 1.4 100% 7.2 6.8 106% 5.4 79%
Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 0.1 1.2 8% 1.3 108% 5.8 7 83% 6.1 87%
Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 1.2 1.9 63% 2.2 116% 7.7 9.6 80% 8.2 85%
Basin Index 34% 112% 85% 86%
# of sites 5 5 4 4
Laramie Network Elevation Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Y(_aar Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Ygar
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Laramie 2 NW COOP 7140 0.37 0.3 123% 0.64 213% 1.92 2.14
Laramie FAA Airport COOP 7270 0.29 0.21 138% 0.64 305% 1.38 2.06





Old Fort Laramie COOP 4250 0.42 0.63 150% 2.99
Sybille Research Unit COOP 6100 0.66
Brooklyn Lake SNOTEL 10250 7 3.5 200% 6.1 174% 19.8 17 116% 18.5 109%
Cinnabar Park SNOTEL 9707 55 3.7 149% 55 149% 17.9 19.5 92% 15.6 80%
Crow Creek SNOTEL 8335 1.4 1.4 100% 2.1 150% 6.1 7.8 78% 6.6 85%
Deadman Hill SNOTEL 10239 3.2 28 114% 3.2 114% 13.8 13 106% 12 92%
Rawah SNOTEL 9069 2 2.4 83% 2.7 113% 11.2 12.4 90% 11.6 94%
Roach SNOTEL 9740 3.5 3 117% 2.8 93% 13.2 14.8 89% 115 78%
Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 1.2 1.4 86% 1.9 136% 54 7.4 73% 7.2 97%
Basin Index 131% 137% 95% 90%
# of sites 9 9 7 7
Laramie ab Laramie Network Elevation Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Y(_aar Cu_rrent Me_dian %_ Last_ Year Last Ygar
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Deadman Hill SNOTEL 10239 3.2 28 114% 3.2 114% 13.8 13 106% 12 92%
Rawah SNOTEL 9069 2 2.4 83% 2.7 113% 11.2 12.4 90% 11.6 94%
Roach SNOTEL 9740 35 3 117% 2.8 93% 13.2 14.8 89% 11.5 78%
Basin Index 106% 106% 95% 87%
# of sites 3 3 3 3
Little Laramie Network Elevation Current Mgdian %_ Last. Year Last Ygar Cu_rrent Mgdian %_ Last. Year Last Ygar
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Brooklyn Lake SNOTEL 10250 7 3.5 200% 6.1 174% 19.8 17 116% 18.5 109%
Cinnabar Park SNOTEL 9707 55 3.7 149% 55 149% 17.9 19.5 92% 15.6 80%
Basin Index 174% 161% 103% 93%
# of sites 2 2 2 2
Lower North Platte Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Bates Creek 2 COOP 6010 0.76 1.09 143% 3.98
Casper WSO AP COOP 5340 0.54 0.67 124% 3.37
Pathfinder Dam COOP 5930 0.4 0.45 113% 2.9
Casper Mtn. SNOTEL 7920 0.6 1.8 33% 1.6 89% 7.1 10.2 70% 10.8 106%
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 1.4 18 78% 2.4 133% 7.4 8.4 88% 8.4 100%
Reno Hill SNOTEL 8430 0.7 2.2 32% 2.1 95% 9.7 10.7 91% 10.8 101%
Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 1.2 14 86% 1.9 136% 54 7.4 73% 7.2 97%
Basin Index 54% 111% 81% 101%
# of sites 4 4 4 4
Deer and LaPrele Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 1.4 1.8 78% 2.4 133% 7.4 8.4 88% 8.4 100%
Reno Hill SNOTEL 8430 0.7 2.2 32% 2.1 95% 9.7 10.7 91% 10.8 101%
Basin Index 53% 113% 90% 101%
# of sites 2 2 2 2
North Laramie-Horseshoe-La Bonte Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 1.4 1.8 78% 2.4 133% 7.4 8.4 88% 8.4 100%
Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 1.2 1.4 86% 1.9 136% 5.4 7.4 73% 7.2 97%
Basin Index 81% 134% 81% 99%
# of sites 2 2 2 2
South Platte Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Cheyenne WSFO AP COOP 6120 0.69 0.5 138% 1.08 216% 2.26 3.57
Heclal E COOP 6690 0.4
Crow Creek SNOTEL 8335 1.4 1.4 100% 2.1 150% 6.1 7.8 78% 6.6 85%
Basin Index 110% 167% 78% 85%
# of sites 2 2 1 1
Lodgepole-Crow Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Cheyenne WSFO AP COOP 6120 0.69 0.5 138% 1.08 216% 2.26 3.57
Heclal E COOP 6690 0.4
Crow Creek SNOTEL 8335 1.4 1.4 100% 2.1 150% 6.1 7.8 78% 6.6 85%
Basin Index 110% 167% 78% 85%
# of sites 2 2 1 1
Cheyenne Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Custer COOP 5480 0.63 0.66 95% 1.06 161% 1.91 4.28
Dull Center 1 SE COOP 4420 0.59
Edgemont COOP 3460 0.5 0.99 198% 3.79
Elm Springs 3 ESE COOP 2650 0.56 0.63 113% 3.59
Hill City 1 SSE COOP 5020 0.78 0.6 130% 1.02 170% 2.47 5.78
Hot Springs COOP 3540 0.57 1.27 223% 5.68
Mt Rushmore Natl Mem COOP 5180 0.5 0.69 72% 1.2 174% 2.16 5.11
Newcastle COOP 4410 0.66 0.57 116% 2.52
Oelrichs COOP 3350 0.49 0.43 88% 4,92
Pactola Dam COOP 4720 0.28 0.55 51% 0.95 173% 1.84 4.73
Rapid City COOP 3370 0.35 0.46 76% 0.86 187% 2.07 4.61





Rapid City WSO AP COOP 3160 0.44 0.43 102% 0.78 181% 2.2 4.02
Redbird 1 NW COOP 3890 0.12 0.4 30% 0.45 113% 1.69 4.83
Upton COOP 4260 0.42 0.26 62% 2.17
Blind Park SNOTEL 6890 0.6 15 40% 0.7 47% 7.5 8.8 85% 4.9 56%
North Rapid Creek SNOTEL 6130 0.6 1.4 43% 0.8 57% 5.8 7.2 81% 5.9 82%
Basin Index 64% 117% 83% 68%
# of sites 9 9 2 2
Belle Fourche Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Belle Fourche COOP 3020 0.51
Devils Tower 2 COOP 3860 0.71 0.35 49% 1.44
Dillinger COOP 4310 0.57 0.39 68% 2.62
Gillette 9 ESE COOP 4640 0.24 0.69 35% 0.42 61% 3.15 3.26
Lead COOP 5350 0.47 1.85 25% 1.03 56% 5.63 5.49
Newell COOP 2860 0.1 0.45 22% 0.35 78% 2.05 1.85
Spearfish COOP 3640 0.27 0.83 33% 0.71 86% 3.97 4.02
Sundance COOP 4750 0.73
Blind Park SNOTEL 6890 0.6 1.5 40% 0.7 47% 7.5 8.8 85% 4.9 56%
Cole Canyon SNOTEL 5910 0.3 1.6 19% 0.7 44% 6.3 7.2 88% 4.3 60%
North Rapid Creek SNOTEL 6130 0.6 1.4 43% 0.8 57% 5.8 7.2 81% 5.9 82%
Basin Index 31% 57% 84% 65%
# of sites 7 7 3 3
State of Wyoming Network Elevation Current Median % Last Year Last Year Current Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in)  Median (in) % Median (in) (in) Median (in) % Median
Afton COOP 6210 2.74 1.29 212% 2 155% 8.72 10.09
Baggs COOP 6240 0.31 0.6 52% 0.84 140% 3.12 5.57
Basin COOP 3840 0.24 0.1 42% 1.92
Bates Creek 2 COOP 6010 0.76 1.09 143% 3.98
Bedford 3 SE COOP 6430 2.15
Belle Fourche COOP 3020 0.51
Big Horn COOP 4040 1.1 0.54 204% 0.83 154% 3.91 5.85
Bitter Creek 4 NE COOP 6720 0.39 0.01 3% 0.41
Black Mountain COOP 5640 0.68 1.45 213% 6.26
Bondurant COOP 6620 3.95 1.7 232% 2.28 134% 9.79 8.73
Boulder Rearing Stn COOP 6940 0.78 0.51 153% 0.53 104% 2.48 1.55
Boysen Dam COOP 4640 0 0.25 0% 0.3 120% 1.29 291
Buffalo COOP 4670 0.5
Buffalo Bill Dam COOP 5160 3.66 0.49 747% 1.48 302% 4.67 7
Burgess Junction COOP 8040 0.44 3.84
Casper WSO AP COOP 5340 0.54 0.67 124% 3.37
Cheyenne WSFO AP COOP 6120 0.69 0.5 138% 1.08 216% 2.26 3.57
Church Buttes Gas Plt COOP 7080 0.26 2.06 792% 4.73
Clark 3 NE COOP 4090 1.48 0.28 529% 0.23 82% 1.91 1.7
Clearmont 5 SW COOP 4060 0.3 0.37 1.99 2.9
Cody COOP 5050 0.41 1.46 356% 5.81
Cody 12 SE COOP 5250 1.83 0.27 678% 0.86 319% 2.82 4.01
Custer COOP 5480 0.63 0.66 95% 1.06 161% 1.91 4.28
Daniel Fish Hatchery COOP 7340 1.5 0.65 231% 0.82 126% 4.01 3.01
Darwin Ranch COOP 8160 2.42 0.92 263% 2.42 263% 5.38 7.1
Dayton COOP 4060 0.77 0.82 106% 5.07
Deaver COOP 4100 0.45 0.07 643% 0.06 86% 0.92 0.48
Devils Tower 2 COOP 3860 0.71 0.35 49% 1.44
Dillinger COOP 4310 0.57 0.39 68% 2.62
Diversion Dam COOP 5580 0.25 1.41 564% 7.55
Dubois COOP 6960 0.35 0.9 257% 4.04
Dull Center 1 SE COOP 4420 0.59
Edgemont COOP 3460 0.5 0.99 198% 3.79
Elm Springs 3 ESE COOP 2650 0.56 0.63 113% 3.59
Emblem COOP 4450 0.78 0.16 488% 0.2 125% 1.34 2.15
Evanston 1 E COOP 6810 0.59 1.92 325% 5.7
Farson 2NNE COOP 6590 0.15 0.24 63% 1.18 492% 1.02 2.6
Fontenelle Dam COOP 6480 0.55 0.34 162% 0.55 162% 1.99 1.72
Fossil Butte COOP 6780 0.7 2.22 317% 7.01
Gillette 9 ESE COOP 4640 0.24 0.69 35% 0.42 61% 3.15 3.26
Green River COOP 6090 0.93 0.38 245% 0.95 250% 454 4.9
HeclalE COOP 6690 0.4
Hill City 1 SSE COOP 5020 0.78 0.6 130% 1.02 170% 2.47 5.78
Hot Springs COOP 3540 0.57 1.27 223% 5.68
Jackson COOP 6230 2.6 1.09 239% 2.34 215% 5.41 6.77
Jeffrey City COOP 6340 0.4 0.31 78% 2.76
Kaycee COOP 4660 0.2 0.37 54% 0.56 151% 1.8 3.41
Kemmerer Wtr Trtmt COOP 6930 1.12 0.5 224% 0 0% 1.97 1.06
Lake Yellowstone COOP 7770 1.61
Lander WSO AP COOP 5560 0.21 0.67 31% 1.45 216% 2.89 5.85
Laramie 2 NW COOP 7140 0.37 0.3 123% 0.64 213% 1.92 2.14
Laramie FAA Airport COOP 7270 0.29 0.21 138% 0.64 305% 1.38 2.06
Lead COOP 5350 0.47 1.85 25% 1.03 56% 5.63 5.49
Leiter 9 N COOP 4200 0.31 0.43 72% 0.28 65% 3.01 3.73
Leo 6 SW COOP 6040 0.75 0.81 108% 3.2
Lovell COOP 3840 0.16 0.24 150% 0.91
Midwest COOP 4820 0.53
Moose COOP 6470 1.95





Moran 5 WNW
Mountain View

Mt Rushmore Natl Mem
Newcastle

Newell

Oelrichs

Old Faithful

Old Fort Laramie
Pactola Dam
Pathfinder Dam
Pavillion

Pinedale

Powell Field Stn
Rairden

Rapid City

Rapid City WSO AP
Redbird 1 NW
Riverton USBR
Rock Springs FAA AP
Saratoga 4 N

Shell

Sheridan WSO AP
Shoshoni

Snake River
Spearfish

Story

Sundance

Sybille Research Unit
Ten Sleep 16 SSE
Ten Sleep 4 NE
Thermopolis
Thermopolis 9 NE
Tower Falls

Upton

Walden

Worland

Worland FAA AP
Yellowstone Park
Arapaho Ridge
Bald Mtn.

Base Camp

Battle Mountain
Bear River RS
Bear Trap Meadow
Beartooth Lake
Big Goose

Big Sandy Opening
Black Bear
Blackhall Mtn
Blacks Fork Jct
Blackwater

Blind Bull Sum
Blind Park

Bone Springs Div
Brooklyn Lake
Buck Pasture

Bug Lake

Burgess Junction
Burroughs Creek
Burts Miller Ranch
Canyon

Casper Mtn.
Castle Creek
Chalk Creek #1
Cinnabar Park
Cloud Peak Reservoir
Cold Springs

Cole Canyon
Columbine
Cottonwood Creek
Crow Creek
Deadman Hill
Deer Park

Divide Peak
Dome Lake

EF Blacks Fork GS
East Rim Divide
Elk River

Elkhart Park G.S.
Elkhead Divide
Evening Star
Fisher Creek
Giveout

Grand Targhee
Granite Creek

COoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COoP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOoP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
COOP
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL
SNOTEL

6790
6800
5180
4410
2860
3350
7360
4250
4720
5930
5440
7180
4370
4020
3370
3160
3890
4950
6740
6800
4280
3960
4830
6880
3640
5080
4750
6100
4680
4800
4310
4290
6270
4260
8120
4060
4170
6230
10976
9380
7060
7498
8777
8200
9360
7990
9080
8170
9839
8869
9780
8650
6890
9350
10250
9632
7987
7880
8750
8000
7870
7920
8400
9171
9707
9860
9630
5910
9167
7670
8335
10239
9700
8730
8880
9360
7930
8739
9400
8800
9200
9100
6930
9260
6770

0.97
0.5
0.66
0.1

0.28

0.5
1.12

0.35
0.44
0.12
0.06
0.22
0.36
1.03
1.07

0.27
0.64

0.33
0.07
0.16

0.48
0.24

4.2
3.4
7.2
2.3
2.3
0.1
6.1
0.7

8.5
7.2
2.5
7.1

0.6
2.9

3.4

14

1.8
3.7
0.6
2.5
5.5
5.5
14
2.1
0.3
6.1
8.1
14
3.2
5.7
3.9
2.2
1.7
3.6
3.7
3.7
3.7
8.2
7.4
4.6
7.9
6.3

1.81
0.53
0.69
0.57
0.45
0.49
1.85
0.42
0.55

0.4

0.2
0.67
0.12
0.23
0.46
0.43

0.4
0.37
0.28

0.49
0.58
0.24
2.65
0.83
1.42
0.73
0.66
0.63
0.53
0.31
0.37
0.72
0.42
0.57
0.26
0.11
0.64

3.8

2.4

2.7

2.2

1.8

1.2
1.8

55

2.6
15
2.2
3.5

2.9
1.4

0.8

1.8
1.6
3.4
3.7
1.8
1.2
1.6
4.1
4.2
14
2.8
2.9

1.6
1.8
1.6
3.2
1.8

4.3
4.8
1.9
4.3
2.7

183%
72%
116%
22%

51%

250%
167%

76%
102%
30%
16%
79%

210%
184%

33%
45%

62%
23%
43%

84%
92%
0%

111%
142%
267%
105%
128%

10%
203%

58%
167%
170%
131%
125%
237%
269%

40%
132%
200%

207%
100%

225%

33%
156%
162%
149%

78%
175%

19%
149%
193%
100%
114%
197%
130%
138%

94%
225%
116%
206%

191%
154%
242%
184%
233%

4.56

1.2

0.35
0.43

0.63
0.95
0.45

0.9
0.92
0.06
0.27
0.86
0.78
0.45
1.07

1.03
0.27
0.88
0.67
4.66
0.71

0.68
0.93

0.93

1.8
0.26
0.63
0.45

1.81
3.8
1.8
54

3.4
11
2.8
1.2
3.2

2.8
4.8
3.9
0.7
11
6.1
3.5

0.8
2.3

1.6
1.3
6.1
5.5
1.8
2.3
0.7
5.2
5.2
2.1
3.2
5.3
6.4
1.4
1.7
2.5
4.1
2.6
6.2
4.9
4.8

5.8
4.2

252%

174%

78%
88%

150%
173%
113%
450%
137%

50%
117%
187%
181%
113%
289%

55%
152%
279%
176%

86%

108%
175%

251%
250%

62%
111%
173%

283%
100%

75%
200%
227%
189%
110%

93%
100%
178%
180%
145%
140%
160%
150%

47%

50%
174%

172%
57%

375%

89%

81%
179%
149%
100%
192%

44%
127%
124%
150%
114%
183%
213%

88%

94%
156%
128%
144%

114%
100%
158%
135%
156%

3.87
2.16
2.52
2.05

1.84

1.6
3.89

2.07

2.2
1.69
1.46
1.47
3.02
2.82
3.94

3.97
4.85

2.92
1.93
2.36

2.71
1.49
131

16.6
13.9
16.6
12.3
10.7
4.6
15.3
6.2
8.6
26.3
24.2
111
17.5
15.9
7.5
9.2
19.8
14.7
15
9.3
12.5
9.8
10.6
7.1
5.9
18.1
17.9
8.2

6.3
22.2
231

6.1
13.8
14.7
16.1

6.8
10.1

9.1
15.7
10.1
14.7
21.6
24.4
10.1
251
15.3

17
12.8
16.8
12.2
9.3
6.2
16.5
7.8
10
2901
22.2
9.6
17
15.2
8.8
12.4

17

14.6
9.2

5.7

10.2
6.9
17.7
19.5
10.2
6.9
7.2
19
19.5
7.8
13
13.1
16.9
9.4
8.6
9.2
15
10

23.7
25.6

9.8
25.8
15.8

98%
109%
99%
101%
115%
74%
93%
79%
86%
90%
109%
116%
103%
105%
85%
74%
116%

103%
101%

172%

70%
86%
102%
92%
80%
87%
88%
117%
118%
78%
106%
112%
95%
2%
117%
99%
105%
101%

91%
95%
103%
97%
97%

12.02

5.11

1.85
4.92

2.99
4.73

2.9
5.54
3.54
2.05
1.64
4.61
4.02
4.83
4.97

3.02
1.94
4.8
2.88
17.58
4.02

3.92
3.66

4.99
5.03
2.17
3.23
2.05

5.77
16.4
9.1
15.7
14.8
115
5.9
10.9
7.8
10.4
28.3
27
11.6
17.6
12
4.9
8.7
18.5
12.9
19
8.4

10.6
10.1
10.8
6.4
19.6
15.6
10.4
8.8
4.3
20.6
211
6.6
12
14.5
19
7.7
8.3
8.5
15.3

19.6
21.6
18.4
10.3
23.4

12

96%
71%
93%
121%
124%
95%
66%
100%
104%
97%
122%
121%
104%
79%
56%
70%
109%

130%
91%

186%

106%
93%
111%
80%
102%
128%
60%
108%
108%
85%
92%
111%
112%
82%
97%
92%
102%
90%

91%
2%
105%
91%
76%





Grassy Lake SNOTEL 7265 11.3 4.7 240% 7.5 160% 29 28.4 102% 26.6 94%
Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 04 14 29% 1.4 100% 7.2 6.8 106% 5.4 79%
Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 3.8 1.6 238% 3.2 200% 9.5 9.4 101% 9.7 103%
Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 4.2 2.2 191% 3.1 141% 11.2 10.9 103% 11.6 106%
Hams Fork SNOTEL 7840 4 1.8 222% 2.8 156% 10.2 8.7 117% 9.1 105%
Hansen Sawmill SNOTEL 8360 0.7 1 70% 1.8 180% 4.4 6.2 71% 6.2 100%
Hayden Fork SNOTEL 9130 45 3 150% 55 183% 17 16.2 105% 18.3 113%
Hewinta SNOTEL 9500 2.3 2.2 105% 3.1 141% 11.8 10.5 112% 12.5 119%
Hickerson Park SNOTEL 9122 0.8 1.4 57% 25 179% 7.7 8.2 94% 9.6 117%
Hobbs Park SNOTEL 10100 4.2 1.8 233% 3.4 189% 10.4 8.8 118% 12.5 142%
Hole-in-Rock SNOTEL 9168 0.9 1.3 69% 2.3 177% 7.6 7.6 100% 7.9 104%
Indian Creek SNOTEL 9425 7.3 3.4 215% 5.1 150% 17.9 16 112% 15.8 99%
Joe Wright SNOTEL 10158 4.8 4  120% 4.8 120% 22.4 20.4 110% 17.5 86%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 5.6 26 215% 4.6 177% 14.2 13.4 106% 14.1 105%
Kendall R.S. SNOTEL 7740 5.7 1.8 317% 2.9 161% 11.8 10.6 111% 10.2 96%
Kirwin SNOTEL 9550 4.6 1.5 307% 2.6 173% 9.4 9.1 103% 11.8 130%
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 1.4 1.8 78% 2.4 133% 7.4 8.4 88% 8.4 100%
Larsen Creek SNOTEL 9000 3.1 21 148% 3.9 186% 9.9 10.8 92% 10.7 99%
Lewis Lake Divide SNOTEL 7850 12.1 4.1 295% 7.3 178% 28.2 26.6 106% 26.6 100%
Lily Lake SNOTEL 9133 2.9 22 132% 3.8 173% 12.1 12.3 98% 12.8 104%
Little Goose SNOTEL 8870 0.9 2 45% 1.3 65% 7.4 9.3 80% 8.9 96%
Little Snake River SNOTEL 8928 7.2 5 144% 8.6 172% 25.3 27 94% 27 100%
Little Warm SNOTEL 9370 4.1 1.6 256% 2.6 163% 10.1 9.4 107% 9.8 104%
Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 5.7 26 219% 3.4 131% 13.7 13.9 99% 11.3 81%
Madison Plateau SNOTEL 7750 55 3.5 157% 4.7 134% 18.2 20 91% 17.1 86%
Marquette SNOTEL 8760 25 1  250% 2.1 210% 7.5 6.7 112% 12 179%
Med Bow SNOTEL 10512 8.9 8.5 28 25.8
Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 0.1 1.2 8% 1.3 108% 5.8 7 83% 6.1 87%
Monte Cristo SNOTEL 8932 7.1 3.9 182% 6.9 177% 19.2 20.3 95% 23 113%
Monument Peak SNOTEL 8850 54 3.1 174% 3.3 106% 16.9 17.1 99% 13.5 79%
Never Summer SNOTEL 10323 3.3 2.7 122% 2.8 104% 12.6 13.4 94% 10 75%
New Fork Lake SNOTEL 8340 3.4 1.6 213% 2.3 144% 9.1 8.3 110% 7.5 90%
North French Creek SNOTEL 10153 7 4.4  159% 7.3 166% 24.3 21.3 114% 20.2 95%
North Rapid Creek SNOTEL 6130 0.6 1.4 43% 0.8 57% 5.8 7.2 81% 5.9 82%
Northeast Entrance SNOTEL 7350 3.2 1.8 178% 1.9 106% 10 10.8 93% 7.2 67%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 7.6 54 141% 9.1 169% 22.8 27.2 84% 24.9 92%
Owl Creek SNOTEL 8975 1.5 0.8 188% 2.1 263% 4.4 4.8 92% 6.4 133%
Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 6.1 29 210% 4.8 166% 18.1 15.7 115% 16.9 108%
Phillips Bench SNOTEL 8200 8.3 3.8 218% 6.7 176% 20.8 21.8 95% 20.7 95%
Pocket Creek SNOTEL 9360 2.9 7.8
Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 1.2 1.9 63% 2.2 116% 7.7 9.6 80% 8.2 85%
Rawah SNOTEL 9069 2 2.4 83% 2.7 113% 11.2 12.4 90% 11.6 94%
Reno Hill SNOTEL 8430 0.7 2.2 32% 2.1 95% 9.7 10.7 91% 10.8 101%
Roach SNOTEL 9740 35 3 117% 2.8 93% 13.2 14.8 89% 11.5 78%
Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 2.4 1.8 133% 45 250% 10 10.7 93% 12.1 113%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 5.1 2.6 196% 3.6 138% 11.2 12.6 89% 11.5 91%
Sand Lake SNOTEL 10098 7.6 42 181% 7.1 169% 22 18.2 121% 19.9 109%
Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 2.8 2.8 100% 5.3 189% 11.7 14.8 79% 14.4 97%
Shell Creek SNOTEL 9580 1.9 1.9 100% 2 105% 9 10.8 83% 9.9 92%
Snake River Station SNOTEL 6920 8.7 3.1 281% 4.4 142% 18.3 17.4 105% 18.1 104%
Snider Basin SNOTEL 8060 5.7 21 271% 3 143% 13.4 11.2 120% 10 89%
Soldier Park SNOTEL 8720 0.8 1.2 67% 1.7 142% 4.6 7 66% 7.7 110%
Somsen Ranch SNOTEL 6800 4.2 2.2 191% 4.5 205% 13 13.4 97% 16.9 126%
South Brush Creek SNOTEL 8495 1.6 2.2 73% 3.4 155% 9.1 10.8 84% 8.8 81%
South Pass SNOTEL 9040 4.7 1.8 261% 4.6 256% 12.2 11.4 107% 12.6 111%
Spirit Lk SNOTEL 10235 1.5 1.9 79% 5 263% 10 12.6 79% 13.9 110%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 8.3 3.9 213% 4.8 123% 21.1 19.2 110% 17.8 93%
St. Lawrence Alt SNOTEL 8620 1.8 2.1 5.7 7.4
Steel Creek Park SNOTEL 10158 2.9 24 121% 4 167% 14.1 12.7 111% 14.5 114%
Sucker Creek SNOTEL 8880 1.6 1.9 84% 1.5 79% 11 10.6 104% 10.2 96%
Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 5.6 3 187% 4.6 153% 17.4 18.4 95% 18 98%
Sylvan Road SNOTEL 7120 4.6 2.2 209% 2.4 109% 11.1 14 79% 12.6 90%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 4.6 2.2  209% 4.3 195% 10.9 13.8 79% 13.2 96%
Tie Creek SNOTEL 6870 1.1 1.4 79% 0.9 64% 8 8.4 95% 9.4 112%
Timber Creek SNOTEL 7950 0.7 0.8 88% 2.3 288% 3.7 5.6 66% 10.2 182%
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 7 3.6 194% 3.7 103% 19.9 19.8 101% 14 71%
Tower SNOTEL 10620 9.7 6.7 145% 9.2 137% 34.2 32.8 104% 31.2 95%
Townsend Creek SNOTEL 8700 2.7 1.4 193% 2.6 186% 8.9 8.1 110% 10.1 125%
Trial Lake SNOTEL 9992 7.3 3.4 215% 7.8 229% 19.3 17.8 108% 20.2 113%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 9 3.8 237% 55 145% 22.9 20.6 111% 18.7 91%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 8.2 3.4 241% 4.9 144% 19.5 20.5 95% 19 93%
Webber Springs SNOTEL 9260 55 3.8 145% 6.6 174% 17.6 20.2 87% 19.4 96%
West Yellowstone SNOTEL 6700 2.9 2 145% 3.1 155% 9.8 11.3 87% 10.4 92%
Whiskey Creek SNOTEL 6800 4.3 2.8 154% 4.6 164% 15.4 15.6 99% 15.2 97%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 5.9 43 137% 6.8 158% 23 22 105% 24.3 110%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 5.9 3.4 174% 3.2 94% 17 18.4 92% 12.8 70%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 9.2 5 184% 7.6 152% 28.2 25.8 109% 26.8 104%
Willow Creek Pass SNOTEL 9523 2.8 22 127% 25 114% 10.2 10.6 96% 11.2 106%
Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 1.2 1.4 86% 1.9 136% 5.4 7.4 73% 7.2 97%
Wolverine SNOTEL 7650 4.7 1.6 294% 2.4 150% 12.1 10.2 119% 11 108%
Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 5.1 2 255% 2.8 140% 11.1 11.4 97% 11.2 98%
Zirkel SNOTEL 9338 8.5 57 149% 6.5 114% 25.1 24.8 101% 23 93%
Basin Index 164% 147% 99% 98%
# of sites 166 166 122 122






Report Created: 3/5/2025 11:48:07 AM

Basinwide Summary: March 1, 2025
(Medians based On 1991-2020 reference period)

Snowpack Summary For March 1, 2025

Upper Bear Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Big Park SC 8620 b5 17.9 13.8 130% 16.3 118%
Trial Lake SC 9953 67 18.4 19.4 95% 21.0 108%
Bear River RS SNOTEL 8777 30 8.2 7.6 108% 9.4 124%
Bug Lake SNOTEL 7987 51 15.6 14.8 105% 19.4 131%
Burts Miller Ranch SNOTEL 8000 18 5.1 5.3 96% 7.4 140%
Chalk Creek #1 SNOTEL 9171 56 15.3 17.8 86% 17.9 101%
Giveout SNOTEL 6930 33 84 7.9 106% 8.8 111%
Hayden Fork SNOTEL 9130 41 11.4 11.8 97% 14.4 122%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 52 137 12.0 114% 13.3 111%
Lily Lake SNOTEL 9133 40 9.8 10.1 97% 11.5 114%
Monte Cristo SNOTEL 8932 66 19.9 20.6 97% 23.6 115%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 46 13.1 10.8 121% 12.0 111%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 78 215 19.4 111% 17.8 92%
Trial Lake SNOTEL 9992 66 19.4 175 111% 20.1 115%
Basin Index 105% 113%
# of sites 14 14
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Smiths-Thomas Forks Network (ft) @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Big Park SC 8620 55 17.9 13.8 130% 16.3 118%
Giveout SNOTEL 6930 33 84 7.9 106% 8.8 111%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 52 137 12.0 114% 13.3 111%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 46 13.1 10.8 121% 12.0 111%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 78 215 19.4 111% 17.8 92%
Basin Index 117% 107%
# of sites 5 5
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Upper Bear in UT Network (ft) (n) (@n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Bear River RS SNOTEL 8777 30 8.2 7.6 108% 9.4 124%
Burts Miller Ranch SNOTEL 8000 18 5.1 5.3 96% 7.4 140%
Chalk Creek #1 SNOTEL 9171 56 15.3 17.8 86% 17.9 101%
Hayden Fork SNOTEL 9130 41 11.4 11.8 97% 14.4 122%
Lily Lake SNOTEL 9133 40 9.8 10.1 97% 11.5 114%
Basin Index 95% 115%
# of sites 5 5
. . Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Madison Headwaters in WY Network (ft) i) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Norris Basin SC 7550 31 8.0 8.0 100% 4.7 59%
Old Faithful SC 7400 34 7.8 10.6 74% 7.0 66%
Twenty-One Mile SC 7150 41 10.2 12.0 85% 7.5 63%
West Yellowstone SC 6700 8.9
Black Bear SNOTEL 8170 85 26.4 29.9 88% 24.0 80%
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 43 10.2 7.6
Madison Plateau SNOTEL 7750 57 16.0 17.4 92% 14.3 82%
West Yellowstone SNOTEL 6700 36 87 9.3 94% 6.3 68%
Whiskey Creek SNOTEL 6800 46 12.0 12.2 98% 9.5 78%
Basin Index 90% 74%
# of sites 7 7






Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Madison in WY Network () ) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Norris Basin SC 7550 31 8.0 8.0 100% 4.7 59%
Old Faithful SC 7400 34 7.8 10.6 74% 7.0 66%
Twenty-One Mile SC 7150 41 10.2 12.0 85% 7.5 63%
West Yellowstone SC 6700 8.9
Black Bear SNOTEL 8170 85 26.4 29.9 88% 24.0 80%
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 43 10.2 7.6
Madison Plateau SNOTEL 7750 57 16.0 17.4 92% 14.3 82%
West Yellowstone SNOTEL 6700 36 87 9.3 94% 6.3 68%
Whiskey Creek SNOTEL 6800 46 12.0 12.2 98% 9.5 78%
Basin Index 90% 74%
# of sites 7 7
Snake Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median
Aster Creek SC 7750 70 19.2 22.1 87% 16.2 73%
Base Camp SC 7030 15.3
Ccc Camp SC 7000 42 12.0 9.8 122% 12.0 122%
Darby Canyon SC 8250 62 18.9 18.2 104%
Elbo Ranch SC 7100 39 10.8 89 121% 7.2 81%
Four Mile Meadow SC 7860 46 104 9.9 105% 7.4 75%
Glade Creek SC 7040 71 19.3 18.6 104% 15.3 82%
Grassy Lake SC 7265 90 27.3 27.3 100%
Grover Park Divide SC 7000 38 10.3 8.4 123% 9.7 115%
Hoback GS SC 6664 38 95 7.8 122% 7.5 96%
Huckleberry Divide SC 7300 64 17.3 16.8 103% 13.5 80%
Jackpine Creek SC 7350 66 19.0 17.6 108% 18.6 106%
Lewis Lake Divide SC 7850
McRenolds Reservoir SC 6736 50 14.2 12.8 111% 14.3 112%
Moran SC 6750 48 10.5 10.6 99% 9.2 87%
Snake River Station SC 6920 16.2
Snow King Mountain SC 7660 42 12.4 9.8 127% 9.7 99%
State Line SC 6660 44 10.8 11.5 94% 11.4 99%
Teton Pass W.s. SC 7740 76 23.4 21.0 111% 20.0 95%
Thumb Divide SC 7980 12.3
Togwotee Pass SC 9580
Turpin Meadows SC 6900 46 10.4 9.0 116% 6.8 76%
Base Camp SNOTEL 7060 61 16.0 14.8 108% 12.1 82%
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 70 21.8 194 112% 17.5 90%
Cottonwood Creek SNOTEL 7670 74 21.1 17.6  120% 17.8 101%
East Rim Divide SNOTEL 7930 37 9.0 9.0 100% 7.2 80%
Grand Targhee SNOTEL 9260 107 34.1 33.1 103% 29.7 90%
Granite Creek SNOTEL 6770 b5 15.3 14.3 107% 11.0 77%
Grassy Lake SNOTEL 7265 90 26.3 26.0 101% 20.7 80%
Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 37 97 9.4 103% 8.3 88%
Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 46 11.9 104 114% 9.7 93%
Lewis Lake Divide SNOTEL 7850 86 25.3 246 103% 22.6 92%
Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 52 136 12.7 107% 10.0 79%
Phillips Bench SNOTEL 8200 74 20.6 20.8 99% 17.8 86%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 46 13.1 10.8 121% 12.0 111%
Snake River Station SNOTEL 6920 62 17.3 146 118% 125 86%
Somsen Ranch SNOTEL 6800 41 11.7 10.8 108% 12.9 119%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 78 215 19.4 111% 17.8 92%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 42 11.3 12.9 88% 12.3 95%
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 63 18.2 18.8 97% 14.5 77%

Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 80 229 194 118% 17.3 89%





Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 76 224 22.6 99% 19.8 88%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 86 27.6 236 117% 24.8 105%
Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 40 11.6 11.8 98% 10.0 85%
Basin Index 107% 90%
# of sites 37 37
Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Buffalo Fork Network () @) () (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Four Mile Meadow SC 7860 46 10.4 9.9 105% 7.4 75%
Togwotee Pass SC 9580
Turpin Meadows SC 6900 46 10.4 9.0 116% 6.8 76%
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 63 18.2 18.8 97% 14.5 77%
Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 40 11.6 11.8 98% 10.0 85%
Basin Index 102% 78%
# of sites 4 4
Greys Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 70 21.8 194 112% 17.5 90%
Cottonwood Creek SNOTEL 7670 74 21.1 176  120% 17.8 101%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 78 21.5 194 111% 17.8 92%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 80 22.9 194 118% 17.3 89%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 86 27.6 23.6 117% 24.8 105%
Basin Index 116% 96%
# of sites 5 5
Gros Ventre Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median
Elbo Ranch SC 7100 39 10.8 8.9 121% 7.2 81%
Togwotee Pass SC 9580
Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 37 9.7 9.4 103% 8.3 88%
Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 46 11.9 104 114% 9.7 93%
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 63 18.2 18.8 97% 14.5 77%
Basin Index 107% 84%
# of sites 4 4
Hoback Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Hoback GS SC 6664 38 95 7.8 122% 7.5 96%
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 70 21.8 194 112% 17.5 90%
East Rim Divide SNOTEL 7930 37 9.0 9.0 100% 7.2 80%
Granite Creek SNOTEL 6770 55 15.3 14.3 107% 11.0 7%
Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 52 13.6 12.7 107% 10.0 79%
Basin Index 109% 84%
# of sites 5 5
Pacific Creek Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Base Camp SC 7030 15.3
Moran SC 6750 48 10.5 10.6 99% 9.2 87%
Base Camp SNOTEL 7060 61 16.0 14.8 108% 12.1 82%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 76 22.4 22.6 99% 19.8 88%
Basin Index 102% 86%
# of sites 3 3





Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Salt Network () @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Ccc Camp SC 7000 42 12.0 9.8 122% 12.0 122%
Grover Park Divide SC 7000 38 10.3 8.4 123% 9.7 115%
Cottonwood Creek SNOTEL 7670 74 21.1 17.6  120% 17.8 101%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 46 13.1 10.8 121% 12.0 111%
Somsen Ranch SNOTEL 6800 41 11.7 10.8 108% 12.9 119%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 86 27.6 23.6 117% 24.8 105%
Basin Index 118% 110%
# of sites 6 6
Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Snake ab Jackson Lake Network (ft) @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Aster Creek SC 7750 70 19.2 22.1 87% 16.2 73%
Glade Creek SC 7040 71 19.3 18.6 104% 15.3 82%
Grassy Lake SC 7265 90 27.3 27.3 100%
Huckleberry Divide SC 7300 64 17.3 16.8 103% 13.5 80%
Lewis Lake Divide SC 7850
Moran SC 6750 48 10.5 10.6 99% 9.2 87%
Snake River Station SC 6920 16.2
Thumb Divide SC 7980 12.3
Grassy Lake SNOTEL 7265 90 26.3 26.0 101% 20.7 80%
Lewis Lake Divide SNOTEL 7850 86 25.3 246 103% 22.6 92%
Snake River Station SNOTEL 6920 62 17.3 146 118% 125 86%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 42 11.3 12.9 88% 12.3 95%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 76 22.4 22.6 99% 19.8 88%
Basin Index 100% 84%
# of sites 9 9
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
vellowstone in WY Network ) @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Crevice Mountain SC 8400 37 87 9.3 94% 54 58%
Lake Camp SC 7780 31 7.8 8.8 89% 6.8 77%
Lupine Creek SC 7380 26 5.0 6.4 78% 4.1 64%
Mill Creek SC 7500 48 14.1 104 136% 6.9 66%
Norris Basin SC 7550 31 8.0 8.0 100% 4.7 59%
Thumb Divide SC 7980 12.3
Beartooth Lake SNOTEL 9360 60 16.4 17.9 92% 11.2 63%
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 43 10.2 7.6
Evening Star SNOTEL 9200 70 19.7 21.8 90% 16.2 74%
Fisher Creek SNOTEL 9100 77 23.0 26.6 86% 15.8 59%
Monument Peak SNOTEL 8850 56 14.4 16.5 87% 10.6 64%
Northeast Entrance SNOTEL 7350 35 91 8.6 106% 3.7 43%
Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 64 18.0 17.2 105% 15.1 88%
Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 50 14.8 15.7 94% 12.2 78%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 42 11.3 12.9 88% 12.3 95%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 76 22.4 22.6 99% 19.8 88%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 64 18.2 19.0 96% 11.7 62%
Wolverine SNOTEL 7650 38 10.7 9.8 109% 7.9 81%
Basin Index 96% 71%
# of sites 16 16
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Clarks Fork Yellowstone in WY Network () i) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Beartooth Lake SNOTEL 9360 60 16.4 17.9 92% 11.2 63%
Evening Star SNOTEL 9200 70 19.7 21.8 90% 16.2 74%

Fisher Creek SNOTEL 9100 77 23.0 26.6 86% 15.8 59%





Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 64 18.0 17.2 105% 15.1 88%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 64 18.2 19.0 96% 11.7 62%
Wolverine SNOTEL 7650 38 10.7 9.8 109% 7.9 81%
Basin Index 94% 69%
# of sites 6 6
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Yellowstone Headwaters in WY Network () (in) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Crevice Mountain SC 8400 37 87 9.3 94% 54 58%
Lake Camp SC 7780 31 7.8 8.8 89% 6.8 77%
Lupine Creek SC 7380 26 5.0 6.4 78% 4.1 64%
Mill Creek SC 7500 48 14.1 104 136% 6.9 66%
Norris Basin SC 7550 31 8.0 8.0 100% 4.7 59%
Thumb Divide SC 7980 12.3
Canyon SNOTEL 7870 43 10.2 7.6
Fisher Creek SNOTEL 9100 77 23.0 26.6 86% 15.8 59%
Monument Peak SNOTEL 8850 56 14.4 16.5 87% 10.6 64%
Northeast Entrance SNOTEL 7350 3 91 8.6 106% 3.7 43%
Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 64 18.0 17.2 105% 15.1 88%
Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 50 14.8 15.7 94% 12.2 78%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 42 11.3 12.9 88% 12.3 95%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 76 224 22.6 99% 19.8 88%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 64 18.2 19.0 96% 11.7 62%
Basin Index 96% 71%
# of sites 13 13
Lower Green Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Big Park SC 8620 b5 17.9 13.8 130% 16.3 118%
Blacks Fork Jct SNOTEL 8869 33 93 6.7 139% 9.5 142%
Buck Pasture SNOTEL 9632 41 11.0 12.2
EF Blacks Fork GS SNOTEL 9360 32 8.2 8.9 92% 10.0 112%
Hams Fork SNOTEL 7840 38 10.6 9.2 115% 6.7 73%
Hewinta SNOTEL 9500 30 84 8.0 105% 9.8 123%
Hickerson Park SNOTEL 9122 30 5.7 6.1 93% 7.3 120%
Hole-in-Rock SNOTEL 9168 26 4.2 5.7 74% 6.6 116%
Indian Creek SNOTEL 9425 72 204 18.9 108% 18.0 95%
Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 52 137 12.0 114% 13.3 111%
Spirit Lk SNOTEL 10235 38 838 9.3 95% 10.2 110%
Steel Creek Park SNOTEL 10158 45 12.7 11.3 112% 12.2 108%
Henrys Fork SNOLITE 10182 32
Basin Index 109% 109%
# of sites 11 11
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Blacks-Smiths Forks Network () @) (@n) (i) Median SWE (in) % Median
Blacks Fork Jct SNOTEL 8869 33 93 6.7 139% 9.5 142%
Buck Pasture SNOTEL 9632 41 11.0 12.2
EF Blacks Fork GS SNOTEL 9360 32 8.2 8.9 92% 10.0 112%
Hewinta SNOTEL 9500 30 8.4 8.0 105% 9.8 123%
Steel Creek Park SNOTEL 10158 45 12.7 11.3 112% 12.2 108%
Henrys Fork SNOLITE 10182 32
Basin Index 111% 119%
# of sites 4 4
Hams Eork Network Elevation Dgpth SWE Me_dian % Last Ygar Last Ygar
(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median






Big Park SC 8620 55 17.9 13.8 130% 16.3 118%

Hams Fork SNOTEL 7840 38 10.6 9.2 115% 6.7 73%

Indian Creek SNOTEL 9425 72 20.4 18.9 108% 18.0 95%

Kelley R.S. SNOTEL 8180 52 13.7 12.0 114% 13.3 111%

Basin Index 116% 101%

# of sites 4 4

Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Henrys Fork-Sheep Creek Network (ft) (in) (in) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Hickerson Park SNOTEL 9122 30 5.7 6.1 93% 7.3 120%

Hole-in-Rock SNOTEL 9168 26 4.2 5.7 74% 6.6 116%

Spirit Lk SNOTEL 10235 38 8.8 9.3 95% 10.2 110%

Henrys Fork SNOLITE 10182 32

Basin Index 89% 114%

# of sites 3 3

Upper Green Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Larsen Creek SC 9020 36 9.3 7.5 124% 9.5 127%

Pocket Creek SC 9350 36 9.3 9.0 103% 7.6 84%

Rowdy Creek SC 8300 65 18.1 15.7 115% 11.8 75%

Big Sandy Opening SNOTEL 9080 38 84 10.2 82% 9.6 94%

Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 70 21.8 19.4 112% 17.5 90%

East Rim Divide SNOTEL 7930 37 9.0 9.0 100% 7.2 80%

Elkhart Park G.S. SNOTEL 9400 39 10.1 9.6 105% 7.7 80%

Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 37 9.7 9.4 103% 8.3 88%

Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 46 11.9 104 114% 9.7 93%

Indian Creek SNOTEL 9425 72 20.4 18.9 108% 18.0 95%

Kendall R.S. SNOTEL 7740 46 12.0 9.8 122% 7.4 76%

Larsen Creek SNOTEL 9000 24 6.8 9.5 72% 7.0 74%

Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 52 13.6 12.7 107% 10.0 79%

New Fork Lake SNOTEL 8340 36 9.0 8.7 103% 6.9 79%
Pocket Creek SNOTEL 9360 32 8.1

Snider Basin SNOTEL 8060 44 12.1 10.8 112% 8.0 74%

Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 78 215 19.4 111% 17.8 92%

Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 80 22.9 19.4 118% 17.3 89%

Basin Index 108% 87%

# of sites 17 17

. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Big Sandy-Eden Valley Network () @) (@n) () Median SWE (in) % Median

Larsen Creek SC 9020 36 93 7.5 124% 9.5 127%

Big Sandy Opening SNOTEL 9080 38 8.4 10.2 82% 9.6 94%

Larsen Creek SNOTEL 9000 24 6.8 9.5 72% 7.0 74%

Basin Index 90% 96%

# of sites 3 3

. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Green ab Warren Bridge Network (ft) (in) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Gros Ventre Summit SNOTEL 8750 37 9.7 9.4 103% 8.3 88%

Gunsight Pass SNOTEL 9820 46 11.9 104 114% 9.7 93%

Kendall R.S. SNOTEL 7740 46 12.0 9.8 122% 7.4 76%

Loomis Park SNOTEL 8240 52 13.6 12.7 107% 10.0 79%

New Fork Lake SNOTEL 8340 36 9.0 8.7 103% 6.9 79%

Basin Index 110% 83%

# of sites 5 5





Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Newfork Network () ) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Pocket Creek SC 9350 36 93 9.0 103% 7.6 84%
Big Sandy Opening SNOTEL 9080 38 84 10.2 82% 9.6 94%
Elkhart Park G.S. SNOTEL 9400 39 10.1 9.6 105% 7.7 80%
New Fork Lake SNOTEL 8340 36 9.0 8.7 103% 6.9 79%
Pocket Creek SNOTEL 9360 32 8.1
Basin Index 98% 85%
# of sites 4 4
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Upper Green-West Side Network () @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Rowdy Creek SC 8300 65 18.1 15.7 115% 11.8 75%
Blind Bull Sum SNOTEL 8650 70 21.8 19.4 112% 17.5 90%
Snider Basin SNOTEL 8060 44 12.1 10.8 112% 8.0 74%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 78 215 19.4 111% 17.8 92%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 80 22.9 194 118% 17.3 89%
Basin Index 114% 85%
# of sites 5 5
Shoshone Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median
Blackwater SNOTEL 9780 60 18.2 17.2 106% 16.7 97%
Evening Star SNOTEL 9200 70 19.7 21.8 90% 16.2 74%
Marquette SNOTEL 8760 27 6.3 52 121% 8.9 171%
Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 50 14.8 15.7 94% 12.2 78%
Sylvan Road SNOTEL 7120 36 10.0 10.2 98% 6.2 61%
Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 40 11.6 11.8 98% 10.0 85%
Basin Index 98% 86%
# of sites 6 6
wind Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Blue Ridge SC 9620 33 9.0 7.6 118% 8.3 109%
Castle Creek SC 8400 3.8
Dunoir SC 8760 26 5.8 51 114% 5.1 100%
Geyser Creek SC 8500 23 55 4.8 115% 4.7 98%
Grannier Meadows SC 8860 36 9.8 84 117% 10.5 125%
Middle Fork SC 7420 12 3.1 4.0 78% 51 128%
Sheridan R.S. (New) SC 7790 29 65 4.2 155% 3.9 93%
T-Cross Ranch SC 7900 24 57 52 110% 4.9 94%
Togwotee Pass SC 9580
Burroughs Creek SNOTEL 8750 34 9.2 8.7
Castle Creek SNOTEL 8400 24 53 6.2 85% 5.3 85%
Cold Springs SNOTEL 9630 27 5.8 57 102% 6.2 109%
Deer Park SNOTEL 9700 49 135 10.4 130% 12.4 119%
Hobbs Park SNOTEL 10100 39 10.6 10.1 105% 11.6 115%
Kirwin SNOTEL 9550 33 7.7 8.6 90% 9.3 108%
Little Warm SNOTEL 9370 36 8.3 7.8 106% 7.2 92%
South Pass SNOTEL 9040 45 11.2 11.3 99% 10.8 96%
St. Lawrence Alt SNOTEL 8620 14 3.1 4.1
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 63 18.2 18.8 97% 14.5 77%
Townsend Creek SNOTEL 8700 30 6.9 6.5 106% 6.6 102%
Basin Index 107% 101%

# of sites 16 16





Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Beaver Network () ) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Grannier Meadows SC 8860 36 9.8 84 117% 10.5 125%

South Pass SNOTEL 9040 45 11.2 11.3 99% 10.8 96%

Basin Index 107% 108%

# of sites 2 2

. . Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Little Wind Network (ft) @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Hobbs Park SNOTEL 10100 39 10.6 10.1 105% 11.6 115%
St. Lawrence Alt SNOTEL 8620 14 3.1 4.1

Basin Index 105% 115%

# of sites 1 1

Popo Agie Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Blue Ridge SC 9620 33 9.0 7.6 118% 8.3 109%

Grannier Meadows SC 8860 36 9.8 84 117% 10.5 125%

Middle Fork SC 7420 12 3.1 4.0 78% 5.1 128%

Deer Park SNOTEL 9700 49 135 10.4 130% 12.4 119%

Hobbs Park SNOTEL 10100 39 10.6 10.1 105% 11.6 115%

South Pass SNOTEL 9040 45 11.2 11.3 99% 10.8 96%

Townsend Creek SNOTEL 8700 30 6.9 6.5 106% 6.6 102%

Basin Index 110% 112%

# of sites 7 7

. . Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Wind ab Dubois Network () @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Dunoir SC 8760 26 5.8 51 114% 51 100%

Geyser Creek SC 8500 23 55 48 115% 4.7 98%

Sheridan R.S. (New) SC 7790 29 65 4.2 155% 3.9 93%

T-Cross Ranch SC 7900 24 57 52 110% 4.9 94%

Togwotee Pass SC 9580

Burroughs Creek SNOTEL 8750 34 9.2 8.7

Little Warm SNOTEL 9370 36 8.3 7.8 106% 7.2 92%

Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 63 18.2 18.8 97% 14.5 77%

Basin Index 109% 88%

# of sites 6 6

Bighorn Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Medicine Lodge Lakes SC 9340 34 7.8 8.6 91% 4.6 53%

Onion Gulch SC 8780 17 4.0 55 73% 3.0 55%

Ranger Creek SC 8120 31 6.9 6.8 101% 35 51%

Tyrell R.S. SC 8350 21 47 5.4 87% 2.1 39%

Bald Mtn. SNOTEL 9380 60 16.9 14.8 114% 9.4 64%

Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 20 4.6 5.0 92% 3.1 62%

Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 45 12.1 12.8 95% 8.6 67%

Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 26 6.0 6.6 91% 3.2 48%

Kirwin SNOTEL 9550 33 77 8.6 90% 9.3 108%

Marquette SNOTEL 8760 27 6.3 52 121% 8.9 171%

Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 27 7.0 7.8 90% 4.2 54%

Owl Creek SNOTEL 8975 17 3.6 4.3 84% 4.4 102%

Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 24 6.0 8.6 70% 4.9 57%

Shell Creek SNOTEL 9580 42 9.9 11.8 84% 9.1 7%

Timber Creek SNOTEL 7950 13 3.6 4.0 90% 6.1 153%






Basin Index 92% 73%

# of sites 15 15

Greybull Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Kirwin SNOTEL 9550 33 7.7 8.6 90% 9.3 108%

Marquette SNOTEL 8760 27 6.3 52 121% 8.9 171%

Timber Creek SNOTEL 7950 13 3.6 4.0 90% 6.1 153%

Basin Index 99% 137%

# of sites 3 3

Nowood Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Medicine Lodge Lakes SC 9340 34 7.8 8.6 91% 4.6 53%

Onion Gulch SC 8780 17 4.0 5.5 73% 3.0 55%

Tyrell R.S. SC 8350 21 47 54  87% 2.1 39%

Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 20 46 5.0 92% 31 62%

Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 26 6.0 6.6 91% 3.2 48%

Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 27 7.0 7.8 90% 4.2 54%

Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 24 6.0 8.6 70% 4.9 57%

Basin Index 84% 53%

# of sites 7 7

Shell Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Ranger Creek SC 8120 31 6.9 6.8 101% 3.5 51%

Bald Mtn. SNOTEL 9380 60 16.9 14.8 114% 9.4 64%

Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 45 12.1 12.8 95% 8.6 67%

Shell Creek SNOTEL 9580 42 9.9 11.8 84% 9.1 77%

Basin Index 99% 66%

# of sites 4 4

. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Little Snake Network gy @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Butterhill SC 7880 40 10.3 10.8 95% 10.7 99%

Haskins Creek SC 8975 75 22.2 25.0 89% 25.6 102%

Battle Mountain SNOTEL 7498 33 9.1 10.2 89% 10.1 99%

Divide Peak SNOTEL 8730 47 13.7 15.2 90% 15.6 103%

Elk River SNOTEL 8739 46 13.5 15.1 89% 15.0 99%
Elkhead Divide SNOTEL 8800 46 13.1 18.4

Little Snake River SNOTEL 8928 68 20.3 21.8 93% 23.8 109%

Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 75 223 24.2 92% 24.4 101%

Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 36 9.7 11.4 85% 10.7 94%

Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 39 11.9 10.3 116% 15.2 148%

Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 70 22.0 21.4 103% 25.0 117%

Basin Index 94% 106%

# of sites 10 10

: Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Little Snake-Battle Network (ft) (n) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Butterhill SC 7880 40 10.3 10.8 95% 10.7 99%

Haskins Creek SC 8975 75 22.2 25.0 89% 25.6 102%

Battle Mountain SNOTEL 7498 33 91 10.2 89% 10.1 99%

Elk River SNOTEL 8739 46 13.5 15.1 89% 15.0 99%

Little Snake River SNOTEL 8928 68 20.3 21.8 93% 23.8 109%

Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 75 22.3 24.2 92% 24.4 101%





Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 39 119 10.3 116% 15.2 148%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 70 22.0 21.4 103% 25.0 117%
Basin Index 95% 108%

# of sites 8 8

Savery Network Elevation Dgpth SWE Mgdian % Last Ygar Last Ygar

(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Battle Mountain SNOTEL 7498 33 91 10.2 89% 10.1 99%
Divide Peak SNOTEL 8730 47 13.7 15.2 90% 15.6 103%
Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 36 9.7 11.4 85% 10.7 94%
Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 39 11.9 10.3 116% 15.2 148%
Basin Index 94% 110%

# of sites 4 4

Sweetwater Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Grannier Meadows SC 8860 36 9.8 84 117% 10.5 125%
Larsen Creek SC 9020 36 9.3 75 124% 9.5 127%
Deer Park SNOTEL 9700 49 135 10.4 130% 12.4 119%
Larsen Creek SNOTEL 9000 24 6.8 9.5 72% 7.0 74%
South Pass SNOTEL 9040 45 11.2 11.3 99% 10.8 96%
Basin Index 107% 107%

# of sites 5 5

Tongue Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

North Tongue SC 8450 38 93 9.2 101% 4.9 53%
Sawmill Divide SC 9260 38 93 9.6 97% 7.7 80%
Wood Rock G.S. SC 8440 29 6.7 7.0 96% 3.3 47%
Big Goose SNOTEL 7990 21 4.9 6.0 82% 3.9 65%
Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 45 12.1 12.8 95% 8.6 67%
Burgess Junction SNOTEL 7880 34 84 8.2 102% 4.9 60%
Dome Lake SNOTEL 8880 30 6.9 8.8 78% 6.6 75%
Little Goose SNOTEL 8870 25 6.1 7.4 82% 5.5 74%
Sucker Creek SNOTEL 8880 35 9.0 9.5 95% 6.9 73%
Tie Creek SNOTEL 6870 18 5.4 4.4 123% 1.2 27%
Basin Index 94% 65%

# of sites 10 10

Goose Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Sawmill Divide SC 9260 38 93 9.6 97% 7.7 80%
Big Goose SNOTEL 7990 21 4.9 6.0 82% 3.9 65%
Dome Lake SNOTEL 8880 30 6.9 8.8 78% 6.6 75%
Little Goose SNOTEL 8870 25 6.1 7.4 82% 5.5 74%
Basin Index 86% 75%

# of sites 4 4

Tongue ab Goose Network Elevation Dgpth SWE Me_dian % Last Ye_ar Last Ye_:ar

(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

North Tongue SC 8450 38 93 9.2 101% 4.9 53%
Wood Rock G.S. SC 8440 29 6.7 7.0 96% 3.3 47%
Bone Springs Div SNOTEL 9350 45 12.1 12.8 95% 8.6 67%
Burgess Junction SNOTEL 7880 34 84 8.2 102% 4.9 60%
Sucker Creek SNOTEL 8880 35 9.0 9.5 95% 6.9 73%
Tie Creek SNOTEL 6870 18 5.4 4.4 123% 1.2 27%






Basin Index 100% 58%
# of sites 6 6
Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
Upper North Platte Network ¢ (ir?) (n) (i) Median SWE (in) % Median
Albany SC 9120 38 107 11.0 97% 8.3 75%
Cameron Pass SC 10285 59 18.3 18.4 99% 16.1 88%
Columbine Lodge SC 9160 66 19.1 16.2 118% 17.5 108%
Deep Lake SC 10500 96 31.4 28.2 111% 27.1 96%
Fox Park #2 SC 9060 34 8.9 10.0 89% 7.1 71%
Moss Lake #2 SC 9880 75 19.6 16.4 120% 17.4 106%
North Barrett Creek SC 9430 62 17.2 17.1 101% 14.6 85%
Park View SC 9160 31 7.0 7.1 99% 6.3 89%
Purgatory Gulch SC 8970 31 8.0 9.6 83% 9.6 100%
Ryan Park SC 8350 39 96 9.4 102% 7.8 83%
Willow Creek Pass SC 9540 43 10.1 10.5 96% 9.1 87%
Arapaho Ridge SNOTEL 10976 64 17.0 17.2 99% 16.4 95%
Blackhall Mtn SNOTEL 9839 76 23.1 221 105% 25.9 117%
Cinnabar Park SNOTEL 9707 56 15.7 16.8 93% 13.3 79%
Columbine SNOTEL 9167 64 22.1 18.9 117% 21.2 112%
Divide Peak SNOTEL 8730 47 13.7 15.2 90% 15.6 103%
Joe Wright SNOTEL 10158 57 17.7 16.3 109% 13.4 82%
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 28 6.9 7.2 96% 5.6 78%
Med Bow SNOTEL 10512 98 32.3 28.0
Never Summer SNOTEL 10323 60 15.1 16.0 94% 13.5 84%
North French Creek SNOTEL 10153 86 25.8 221 117% 19.9 90%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 75 22.3 24.2 92% 24.4 101%
Rawah SNOTEL 9069 36 87 9.0 97% 8.5 94%
Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 36 9.7 11.4 85% 10.7 94%
Sand Lake SNOTEL 10098 77 227 21.2 107% 20.4 96%
South Brush Creek SNOTEL 8495 40 9.2 9.4 98% 7.6 81%
Tower SNOTEL 10620 102 35.1 35.2 100% 33.2 94%
Webber Springs SNOTEL 9260 55 155 16.7 93% 18.1 108%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 70 22.0 21.4 103% 25.0 117%
Willow Creek Pass SNOTEL 9523 42 10.3 10.6 97% 10.1 95%
Zirkel SNOTEL 9338 72 20.8 23.1 90% 21.1 91%
Basin Index 101% 95%
# of sites 30 30
Brush Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Moss Lake #2 SC 9880 75 19.6 16.4 120% 17.4 106%
North Barrett Creek SC 9430 62 17.2 17.1 101% 14.6 85%
Ryan Park SC 8350 39 96 9.4 102% 7.8 83%
Med Bow SNOTEL 10512 98 32.3 28.0
South Brush Creek SNOTEL 8495 40 9.2 9.4 98% 7.6 81%
Basin Index 106% 91%
# of sites 4 4
Encampment Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median
Purgatory Gulch SC 8970 31 8.0 9.6 83% 9.6 100%
Blackhall Mtn SNOTEL 9839 76 23.1 221 105% 25.9 117%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 75 22.3 24.2 92% 24.4 101%
Webber Springs SNOTEL 9260 55 155 16.7 93% 18.1 108%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 70 22.0 21.4 103% 25.0 117%
Basin Index 97% 110%





# of sites 5 S

. . Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Little Medicine Bow Network (ft) @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 28 6.9 7.2 96% 5.6 78%

Basin Index 96% 78%

# of sites 1 1

- Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Medicine Bow and Rock Network (f0) @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Deep Lake SC 10500 96 31.4 28.2 111% 27.1 96%

Moss Lake #2 SC 9880 75 19.6 16.4 120% 17.4 106%
Med Bow SNOTEL 10512 98 32.3 28.0

Sand Lake SNOTEL 10098 77 22.7 21.2 107% 20.4 96%

Basin Index 112% 99%

# of sites 3 3

Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

North Platte ab Northgate Network () (in) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Cameron Pass SC 10285 59 18.3 18.4 99% 16.1 88%

Columbine Lodge SC 9160 66 19.1 16.2 118% 17.5 108%

Park View SC 9160 31 7.0 7.1 99% 6.3 89%

Willow Creek Pass SC 9540 43 10.1 10.5 96% 9.1 87%

Arapaho Ridge SNOTEL 10976 64 17.0 17.2 99% 16.4 95%

Columbine SNOTEL 9167 64 22.1 18.9 117% 21.2 112%

Joe Wright SNOTEL 10158 57 17.7 16.3 109% 13.4 82%

Never Summer SNOTEL 10323 60 15.1 16.0 94% 135 84%

Rawah SNOTEL 9069 36 87 9.0 97% 8.5 94%

Tower SNOTEL 10620 102 35.1 35.2 100% 33.2 94%

Willow Creek Pass SNOTEL 9523 42 10.3 10.6 97% 10.1 95%

Zirkel SNOTEL 9338 72 20.8 23.1 90% 21.1 91%

Basin Index 101% 94%

# of sites 12 12

Powder Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in) (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Onion Gulch SC 8780 17 40 55 73% 3.0 55%

Soldier Park SC 8780 13 3.2 3.4 94% 2.4 71%

Sour Dough SC 8460 16 3.0 4.8 63% 4.6 96%

Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 20 46 5.0 92% 3.1 62%

Cloud Peak Reservoir SNOTEL 9860 34 8.1 11.6 70% 8.8 76%

Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 26 6.0 6.6 91% 3.2 48%

Hansen Sawmill SNOTEL 8360 14 3.3 5.4 61% 3.4 63%

Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 27 7.0 7.8 90% 4.2 54%

Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 24 6.0 8.6 70% 4.9 57%

Soldier Park SNOTEL 8720 10 24 5.2 46% 2.9 56%

Basin Index 74% 63%

# of sites 10 10

Clear Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Soldier Park SC 8780 13 3.2 3.4 94% 2.4 71%

Sour Dough SC 8460 16 3.0 4.8 63% 4.6 96%

Cloud Peak Reservoir SNOTEL 9860 34 8.1 11.6 70% 8.8 76%

Hansen Sawmill SNOTEL 8360 14 3.3 5.4 61% 3.4 63%

Soldier Park SNOTEL 8720 10 24 5.2 46% 2.9 56%






Basin Index 66% 73%

# of sites 5 5

Crazy Woman Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Onion Gulch SC 8780 17 4.0 55 73% 3.0 55%

Sour Dough SC 8460 16 3.0 4.8 63% 4.6 96%

Hansen Sawmill SNOTEL 8360 14 3.3 5.4 61% 3.4 63%

Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 24 6.0 8.6 70% 4.9 57%

Basin Index 67% 65%

# of sites 4 4

. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Middle Fork Powder Network (ft) (in) (in) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median

Onion Gulch SC 8780 17 4.0 5.5 73% 3.0 55%

Bear Trap Meadow SNOTEL 8200 20 46 5.0 92% 3.1 62%

Grave Springs SNOTEL 8550 26 6.0 6.6 91% 3.2 48%

Middle Powder SNOTEL 7760 27 7.0 7.8 90% 4.2 54%

Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 24 6.0 8.6 70% 4.9 57%

Basin Index 82% 55%

# of sites 5 5

Laramie Network Elevation Dgpth SWE Me_dian % Last Ygar Last Ygar

(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Albany SC 9120 38 10.7 11.0 97% 8.3 75%

Chambers Lake SC 9000 29 79 5.8 136% 6.2 107%

Deadman Hill SC 10220 46 12.9 122  106% 10.1 83%

Fox Park #2 SC 9060 34 8.9 10.0 89% 7.1 71%

Hairpin Turn SC 9460 48 13.3 119 112% 11.2 94%

Libby Lodge SC 8750 40 10.8 8.8 123% 9.7 110%
Mc Intyre SC 9100

Pole Mountain SC 8360 26 5.6 6.8 82% 4.6 68%

Brooklyn Lake SNOTEL 10250 65 19.4 16.5 118% 17.8 108%

Cinnabar Park SNOTEL 9707 56 15.7 16.8 93% 13.3 79%

Crow Creek SNOTEL 8335 13 28 5.9 47% 2.7 46%

Deadman Hill SNOTEL 10239 50 13.5 13.3  102% 12.7 95%

Rawah SNOTEL 9069 36 8.7 9.0 97% 8.5 94%

Roach SNOTEL 9740 43 10.7 12.3 87% 9.4 76%

Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 21 5.1 6.0 85% 5.8 97%

Basin Index 100% 87%

# of sites 14 14

Laramie ab Laramie Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Chambers Lake SC 9000 29 79 5.8 136% 6.2 107%

Deadman Hill SC 10220 46 129 12.2  106% 10.1 83%

Fox Park #2 SC 9060 34 89 10.0 89% 7.1 71%
Mc Intyre SC 9100

Deadman Hill SNOTEL 10239 50 13.5 13.3  102% 12.7 95%

Rawah SNOTEL 9069 36 8.7 9.0 97% 8.5 94%

Roach SNOTEL 9740 43 10.7 12.3 87% 9.4 76%

Basin Index 100% 86%

# of sites 6 6

Little Laramie Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(f)

(in)

(in)

(in)

Median SWE (in) % Median






Albany SC 9120 38 10.7 11.0 97% 8.3 75%
Hairpin Turn SC 9460 48 13.3 119 112% 11.2 94%
Libby Lodge SC 8750 40 10.8 8.8 123% 9.7 110%
Brooklyn Lake SNOTEL 10250 65 194 16.5 118% 17.8 108%
Cinnabar Park SNOTEL 9707 56 15.7 16.8 93% 13.3 79%
Basin Index 108% 93%

# of sites 5 5

Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

Lower North Platte Network ) @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Pole Mountain SC 8360 26 5.6 6.8 82% 4.6 68%
Casper Mtn. SNOTEL 7920 21 57 9.6 59% 6.2 65%
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 28 6.9 7.2 96% 5.6 78%
Reno Hill SNOTEL 8430 32 7.9 10.2 77% 6.8 67%
Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 21 5.1 6.0 85% 5.8 97%
Basin Index 78% 73%

# of sites 5 S

Deer and LaPrele Network Elevation Depth SWE Mgdian % Last Ygar Last Ygar

(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 28 6.9 7.2 96% 5.6 78%
Reno Hill SNOTEL 8430 32 7.9 10.2 77% 6.8 67%
Basin Index 85% 71%

# of sites 2 2

. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

North Laramie-Horseshoe-La Bonte Network () (in) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Laprele Creek SNOTEL 8390 28 6.9 7.2 96% 5.6 78%
Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 21 5.1 6.0 85% 5.8 97%
Basin Index 91% 86%

# of sites 2 2

Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

South Platte Nework @) (n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Pole Mountain SC 8360 26 5.6 6.8 82% 4.6 68%
Crow Creek SNOTEL 8335 13 2.8 5.9 47% 2.7 46%
Basin Index 66% 57%

# of sites 2 2

Lodgepole-Crow Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year

(ft) (in)  (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median

Pole Mountain SC 8360 26 5.6 6.8 82% 4.6 68%
Crow Creek SNOTEL 8335 13 2.8 5.9 47% 2.7 46%
Basin Index 66% 57%

# of sites 2 2

Cheyenne Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in)  (in) (in)  Median SWE (in) % Median

Ditch Creek SC 6890 16 29 35 83% 2.6 74%
Little Bear Run SC 6245 13 2.7 3.6 75% 0.0 0%
Mallo SC 6420 22 52 6.2 84% 2.0 32%
Mount Tom SC 5560 7 26 4.2 62% 1.0 24%
Blind Park SNOTEL 6890 19 5.2 6.6 79% 2.9 44%
North Rapid Creek SNOTEL 6130 19 4.2 5.8 72% 4.6 79%
Basin Index 76% 44%

# of sites 6 6





Belle Fourche Network Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
(ft) (in) (in) (in) Median SWE (in) % Median
Bear Lodge Divide SC 4680 7 19 2.4 79% 0.1 4%
Mallo SC 6420 22 52 6.2 84% 2.0 32%
Mount Tom SC 5560 7 26 4.2 62% 1.0 24%
Reuter Canyon SC 6280 23 6.1 7.2 85% 0.0 0%
Upper Spearfish SC 6500 23 538 6.2 94% 2.3 37%
Blind Park SNOTEL 6890 19 5.2 6.6 79% 2.9 44%
Cole Canyon SNOTEL 5910 17 5.0 4.7 106% 2.2 47%
North Rapid Creek SNOTEL 6130 19 4.2 5.8 72% 4.6 79%
Basin Index 83% 35%
# of sites 8 8
. Elevation Depth SWE Median % Last Year Last Year
State of Wyoming Network (ft) () (@n) (n) Median SWE (in) % Median
Albany SC 9120 38 10.7 11.0 97% 8.3 75%
Aster Creek SC 7750 70 19.2 22.1 87% 16.2 73%
Base Camp SC 7030 15.3
Bear Lodge Divide SC 4680 7 1.9 2.4 79% 0.1 4%
Big Park SC 8620 b5 17.9 13.8 130% 16.3 118%
Blue Ridge SC 9620 33 9.0 7.6 118% 8.3 109%
Butterhill SC 7880 40 10.3 10.8 95% 10.7 99%
Cameron Pass SC 10285 59 18.3 18.4 99% 16.1 88%
Castle Creek SC 8400 3.8
Ccc Camp SC 7000 42 12.0 9.8 122% 12.0 122%
Chambers Lake SC 9000 29 7.9 58 136% 6.2 107%
Columbine Lodge SC 9160 66 19.1 16.2 118% 17.5 108%
Crevice Mountain SC 8400 37 87 9.3 94% 54 58%
Darby Canyon SC 8250 62 18.9 18.2 104%
Deadman Hill SC 10220 46 12.9 12.2 106% 10.1 83%
Deep Lake SC 10500 96 31.4 28.2 111% 27.1 96%
Ditch Creek SC 6890 16 29 35 83% 2.6 74%
Dunoir SC 8760 26 5.8 51 114% 5.1 100%
Elbo Ranch SC 7100 39 10.8 89 121% 7.2 81%
Four Mile Meadow SC 7860 46 104 9.9 105% 7.4 75%
Fox Park #2 SC 9060 34 8.9 10.0 89% 7.1 71%
Geyser Creek SC 8500 23 55 48 115% 4.7 98%
Glade Creek SC 7040 71 19.3 18.6 104% 15.3 82%
Grannier Meadows SC 8860 36 9.8 84 117% 10.5 125%
Grassy Lake SC 7265 90 27.3 27.3 100%
Grover Park Divide SC 7000 38 10.3 8.4 123% 9.7 115%
Hairpin Turn SC 9460 48 13.3 119 112% 11.2 94%
Haskins Creek SC 8975 75 22.2 25.0 89% 25.6 102%
Hoback GS SC 6664 38 95 7.8 122% 7.5 96%
Huckleberry Divide SC 7300 64 17.3 16.8 103% 13.5 80%
Jackpine Creek SC 7350 66 19.0 17.6 108% 18.6 106%
Lake Camp SC 7780 31 7.8 8.8 89% 6.8 77%
Larsen Creek SC 9020 36 9.3 7.5 124% 9.5 127%
Lewis Lake Divide SC 7850
Libby Lodge SC 8750 40 10.8 8.8 123% 9.7 110%
Little Bear Run SC 6245 13 2.7 3.6 75% 0.0 0%
Lupine Creek SC 7380 26 5.0 6.4 78% 4.1 64%
Mallo SC 6420 22 52 6.2 84% 2.0 32%
Mc Intyre SC 9100
McRenolds Reservoir SC 6736 50 14.2 12.8 111% 14.3 112%
Medicine Lodge Lakes SC 9340 34 7.8 8.6 91% 4.6 53%
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North French Creek SNOTEL 10153 86 25.8 22.1 117% 19.9 90%
North Rapid Creek SNOTEL 6130 19 4.2 5.8 72% 4.6 79%
Northeast Entrance SNOTEL 7350 3% 91 8.6 106% 3.7 43%
Old Battle SNOTEL 9860 75 223 24.2 92% 24.4 101%
Owl Creek SNOTEL 8975 17 3.6 4.3 84% 4.4 102%
Parker Peak SNOTEL 9400 64 18.0 17.2 105% 15.1 88%
Phillips Bench SNOTEL 8200 74 20.6 20.8 99% 17.8 86%
Pocket Creek SNOTEL 9360 32 8.1
Powder River Pass SNOTEL 9480 24 6.0 8.6 70% 4.9 57%
Rawah SNOTEL 9069 36 8.7 9.0 97% 8.5 94%
Reno Hill SNOTEL 8430 32 7.9 10.2 77% 6.8 67%
Roach SNOTEL 9740 43 10.7 12.3 87% 9.4 76%
Sage Creek Basin SNOTEL 7850 36 97 11.4 85% 10.7 94%
Salt River Summit SNOTEL 7640 46 13.1 10.8 121% 12.0 111%
Sand Lake SNOTEL 10098 77 227 21.2 107% 20.4 96%
Sandstone RS SNOTEL 8152 39 11.9 10.3 116% 15.2 148%
Shell Creek SNOTEL 9580 42 9.9 11.8 84% 9.1 77%
Snake River Station SNOTEL 6920 62 17.3 146 118% 12.5 86%
Snider Basin SNOTEL 8060 44 12.1 10.8 112% 8.0 74%
Soldier Park SNOTEL 8720 10 24 5.2 46% 2.9 56%
Somsen Ranch SNOTEL 6800 41 11.7 10.8 108% 12.9 119%
South Brush Creek SNOTEL 8495 40 9.2 9.4 98% 7.6 81%
South Pass SNOTEL 9040 45 11.2 11.3 99% 10.8 96%
Spirit Lk SNOTEL 10235 38 838 9.3 95% 10.2 110%
Spring Creek Divide SNOTEL 9000 78 215 19.4 111% 17.8 92%
St. Lawrence Alt SNOTEL 8620 14 3.1 4.1
Steel Creek Park SNOTEL 10158 45 12.7 11.3 112% 12.2 108%
Sucker Creek SNOTEL 8880 35 9.0 9.5 95% 6.9 73%
Sylvan Lake SNOTEL 8420 50 14.8 15.7 94% 12.2 78%
Sylvan Road SNOTEL 7120 36 10.0 10.2 98% 6.2 61%
Thumb Divide SNOTEL 7980 42 11.3 12.9 88% 12.3 95%
Tie Creek SNOTEL 6870 18 5.4 44 123% 1.2 27%
Timber Creek SNOTEL 7950 13 3.6 4.0 90% 6.1 153%
Togwotee Pass SNOTEL 9580 63 18.2 18.8 97% 14.5 7%
Tower SNOTEL 10620 102 35.1 35.2 100% 33.2 94%
Townsend Creek SNOTEL 8700 30 6.9 6.5 106% 6.6 102%
Trial Lake SNOTEL 9992 66 19.4 175 111% 20.1 115%
Triple Peak SNOTEL 8500 80 22.9 19.4 118% 17.3 89%
Two Ocean Plateau SNOTEL 9240 76 22.4 22.6 99% 19.8 88%
Webber Springs SNOTEL 9260 55 155 16.7 93% 18.1 108%
West Yellowstone SNOTEL 6700 36 87 9.3 94% 6.3 68%
Whiskey Creek SNOTEL 6800 46 12.0 12.2 98% 9.5 78%
Whiskey Park SNOTEL 9020 70 22.0 21.4 103% 25.0 117%
White Mill SNOTEL 8700 64 18.2 19.0 96% 11.7 62%
Willow Creek SNOTEL 8080 86 27.6 23.6 117% 24.8 105%
Willow Creek Pass SNOTEL 9523 42 10.3 10.6 97% 10.1 95%
Windy Peak SNOTEL 7915 21 51 6.0 85% 5.8 97%
Wolverine SNOTEL 7650 38 10.7 9.8 109% 7.9 81%
Younts Peak SNOTEL 8350 40 11.6 11.8 98% 10.0 85%
Zirkel SNOTEL 9338 72 20.8 23.1 90% 21.1 91%
Henrys Fork SNOLITE 10182 32

Basin Index 100% 89%

# of sites 190 190







